1300
T1300e

AUTOMATIC FLOOR SCRUBBER

Machine Serial Number Range
(S/N 30000000-40000000)

Parts Manual

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Recovery Tank

TennantTrue® Parts
IRIS® a Tennant Technology

For the latest Parts manuals and other
language Operator manuals, visit:

www.tennantco.com/manuals

. ; 9014517
China/ International / Japan Rev. 04 (03-2017)

oy tennantco.com IO PR



Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 (00000p- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
J 54930 (00000R- ) Vaporizer, LPG 1

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.

1. (A) Identify the machine model.

2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.

3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from
the parts list.
4. ldentify the part number and quantity.
Do not order by page or reference numbers.
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and
purchase order number.

6. Provide detail shipping instructions.

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,

(D) V - identifies an assembly
A - identifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company TENNANT Cleaning Systems & TENNANT Company Japan

PO Box 1452 Equipment (Shanghai) Co., Ltd 9F Industry & Trade Center
Minneapolis, MN 55440 USA Building 1, No. 3777 Caoying Road 2 Yamashita- cho, Naka- ku
Phone: (800) 553- 8033 Qingpu Shanghai, China 201712 Yokohama, Kanagawa 231- 0023
www.tennantco.com Phone: 86 21 6922 5333 Japan

Fax: 86 21 69225151
www.tennant.co.cn

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.

Copyright © 2015 - 2017 TENNANT Company, Printed in China.

Phone: 81- 45- 640- 5630
Fax: 81- 45- 640- 5604
www.tennant.co.jp



WRTERAg - 2RTR

AEA TENNANT A FIRENE RS, SO a IR irm, i id., FEEEIm.

VEMAE T TS B R A AT

L (A sEfSNs. BERENESEkS%.
2. (B) MWEEERERENETS. we -
3. ©) R ERBHEHRFPEHRFTS.
CN 4. MEIMESNEE. RIS -
AETME S 45T, e—
5. MG E . AFEHF. B ID 5. fhikE Sk,
FIE SRS M B -
6. RAETEMAIE TR, BEREEEE -
O V - weEmt EID RS -
A - FEgAtPEERA Y S -
R—ynsEhE 1 LROEZ$RL TSN
TENNANTH B D/ A=Y ERIIRERDH EHHLIZEL,
IR=UPY TSRO TEIIE. T4, BEE. FAX, T IEFHRTHRFEL WL LET,
EEICBRBETTEDLSIZ. UMTOEREBA B0,
1. (A EROETILEESHL RS,
2. B) HFZOF—ASNNUICEHRISh TSP LES
EBHMBELIEEN, ~ B
3. (Q) /A=Y RFESBLT. VYT LBERELOACTESE HEARBTESLIIC. MERICIRALTZE,
JP (Y, EFNo. -

4 R—VYEBBLHEESHSBIEEN, XZaTA/H50T D
R—UESPBRES TOIIITEETISEL,

5 BEHROBAH. RHE. BEDES, AR/ FELLER.
BREES. EXEBRSEBAS B S,

6. FRAICBATHIHEAHNIL, BRLTIEEL,

D V -FELIUERLET
A - FEDIZEFNDAA—VERLET

)T JLNo. -

HROF T

MR IR -

RS RIEEDEERES -

BEDES -

BiEE -







TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL . .......... 66
SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ............ 68
GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL ec-H20 ... 70
ITEMS ................................... 7 SOLUTION GROUP, TSOO MODEL eC_ Hzo . 72
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec- H20 &
3' LUG HUB .............................. 10 SEVERE ENVIRONMENT ................. 74
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300e
MAGNETIC HUB ... 12 MODEL ..\ttt eiae e 78
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300
3-LUGHUB ... 14 MODEL ...\ 80
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK TELEMETRY GROUP, T300 MODEL .......... 82
MAGNETICHUB ............ooiveenen., 16
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON- BOARD
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL CHARGER . ... 84
DISK 3-LUG HUB . .........oooveenen., 18
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF- BOARD
BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL CHARGER ..ot 86
DISK MAGNETICHUB .................... 20
HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE,
BRUSHES GROUF, 50CM CYLINDRICAL ... ez PROPEL . ...\ttt 88
PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ................ 23 HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PUSH .. 90
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3-LUG HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE,
HUB ..................................... 24 PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE . 92
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PROPEL.
HUB ..................................... 26 MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE .............. 94
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, 3-LUG HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH,
HUB ..................................... 28 ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE ............ 96
HUB ..................................... 30 MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE .............. 98
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3- LUG HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD),
HUB . 32 PROPEL .ttt 100
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD),
HUB - CONTD .o 34 PUSH .ottt 102
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD . 104
MAGNETICHUB ............ooueenenn., 36
B HEAD GROUP. S00M CYLINDRICAL 40 SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD ... .. 106
SCRU GROUP, . SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL ... . .. 44 MODEL . ...t 108
RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300e MODEL .... 46 SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK
RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300 MODEL .. ... 48 MODEL ...t 110
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK
SCREW CAP ... ..o, 50 MODEL ...ttt 112
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL
CONTROLVALVE ............ccoeviii.... 52 MODEL . ...t 114
SOLUTION TANK GROUP ................... 54 SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL
FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL ........... 56 MODEL .................................. 116
FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL .+ v\ v 58 SQUEEGEE GROUP .........c.coveen.... 118
ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP . ..... 60
MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ........ 62
SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP ......... 64
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 5



TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS - Cont'd

BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300e Model ...... 120
BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300 Model . ....... 122
BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET .......... 124
BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET .......... 125
BATTERY GROUP, 155AH C20 WET .......... 126
BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM .. ........ 127
LABEL GROUP .......'ooiiiiiiieieee . 128
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE

T300 ... 132
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE

T300 ... 136
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO- PANEL

(LCD) T300 ... 140
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO- PANEL

(LCD) T300 ...t 144
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300€ ..... 148
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e . ....... 151
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300

(SIN'30066322 - )i, 154
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300

(S/N 30000000 - 30066321) ................ 158
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300

(SIN'30066322 - ). 162
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300

(S/N 30000000 - 30066321) ................ 166
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e

(SIN'30061052 - )i, 170
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e

(S/N 30000000 - 30061051) ................ 174
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e

(SIN'30061119 - ) oo, 178
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e

(S/N 30000000 - 30061118) ................ 182
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL .. 186
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH .... 187
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH ....... 188
ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER

(TELEMETRY MODELS) .. ....'oveeee... 189

OPTIONS
BATTERY LIFT OUT BOXKIT ................ 190
HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM

KIT 192
DOCUMENTATION GROUP .................. 194
BREAKDOWNS
ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE

BREAKDOWN ......... ..o, 196
ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE

BREAKDOWN ......... ..o, 198

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1016763 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Abr (3- Lug) 1
1016764 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Nyl (3- Lug) 1
1016765 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Pyp (3- Lug) 1
1213034 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213035 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213037 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
1050273 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
1050271 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
1050270 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blue [1pick=1pad] 1
1050267 (30000000-40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
1050262 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d[Hi Pro,1pick=1pad] 1
1051028 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
1016805 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Abr (3- Lug) 1
1016810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Ny! (3- Lug) 1
1016811 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Pyp (3- Lug) 1
1210386 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
1213032 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
1213033 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
17260 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
17261 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
17262 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 1
17263 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
370094 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d[Hi Prod,1pick=1pad 1
1051030 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
1056306 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Nyl 2
1056313 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Pyp 2
1063297 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Abr 2
1210136 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
1213040 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
1213041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
385940 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
385941 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
385942 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
385943 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
1063334 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d [Hi- Prod] Blk 2
1051020 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
1209188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Sch, 21l, 20sr, Nyl (Cylindrical Model) 2
1212762 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 21l, 20sr, Pyp (Cylindrical Model) 2
1205512 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205513 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205514 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Sch, 20 X 14, Blu  [1pick=1pc] (Orbital Model) 1
1205515 (30000000-40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20 X 14[Mar, 1pick=1pad] (Orbital Model) 1
1217830 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Orbital Model) 1
v 9014172 (30000000- 40000000 ) Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
A 1203954 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
1215611 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Urethane[500mm (Option) 1
1215612 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 788, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 1203953 (30000000-40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836, Linatex[500mm] (Standard) 1
1215609 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Urethane[500mm] (Option) 1
1215610 (30000000- 40000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Gum[500mm] (Option) 1
A 1010560 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 630477 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 2

Tennant T300 / T300e (11-2015)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1055019 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1055025 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
1072656 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
1010560 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking (Disk Heads) 1
v 1226976 (30062111- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head - T300 & T300e Models)
A 1227273 (30062111- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
v 1210703 (30000000- 30062110 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(43CM & 50CM Disk Head - T300 & T300e Models)
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (30000000- 30062110 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
v 1228117 (30066322- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
(50CM Disk Head - T300e Model Only)
A 1045790 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
v 1222495 (30000000- 30066321 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
(50CM Disk Head - T300e Model Only)
(Replaced By 9015198)
A 1045790 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
v 1227280 (30066322- 40000000 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp (60CM Disk Head) 1
A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1210212 (30000000- 30066321 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us 1
(60CM Disk Head) (Replaced By 9015160)
A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
v 1210202 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] (Cylindrical Head) 1
A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt (Bag Of 4) (Cylindrical Head) 1
v 1212669 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm (Orbital Head) 1
A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) (Orbital Head) 1
1055305 (30000000- 40000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] (60CM Disk Head) 1
v 9014166 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool) (Cyld Head) 1
A 1213132 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
1215666 (30000000- 40000000 ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating (Cylindrical Head) 2
630477 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray (Cylindrical Head) 4
v 1202880 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage (T300 Model) 1
A 1206774 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
v 1219312 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 024vdc, 2 Stage (T300e Model) 1
A 372883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
v 9014872 (30052709- 40000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 1225187 (30052709- 40000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™, 24.0Id, 40.00d 1
A 1224899 (30052709- 40000000 ) Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 1207357 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
9014905 (30052396- 40000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
630052 (30000000- 40000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
v 1213008 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025l 1.5/Cap [Pu] (Gray) 1
A 1219134 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 1229594 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171, [Pvc], [Ch] 1
A 1218955 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
1204663 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 0261 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
1229595 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 022, [Pvc], [Ch] 1
v 9014171 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, With Valve 1
A 1051986 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
A 1222591 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] (Gray) 1
8 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1210472 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft (Rec Tank Lid) 1
1046428 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft (Front Fill Cover) 1
v 1216386 (30000000-40000000 ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Replmt [Ul, Ce] 1
A 1212351 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
1214595 (30000000-40000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper [Hi Trac] (Propel Model) 2
1214586 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg [Hi Trac] (Push Model) 2
1212422 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
v 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In-Line, PfO6/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
v 9011810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 9013646 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270ml 1
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 9



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

355330

10 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1016763 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Abr 1
v 1 1016764 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Nyl 1
v 1 1016765 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 17.0d, Pyp 1
A 2 1013018 (30000000- 40000000 )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 3 1021316 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
v 4 1212965 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, 3 Lug 1
A 5 1013018 (30000000- 40000000 )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 6 1021316 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
A 7 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 8 04403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 9 32506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
A 10 32505 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1

11 1050273 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1

11 1050271 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1

11 1050270 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 17.0d, Blue [1pick=1pad] 1

11 1050267 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1

11 1050262 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d[Hi Pro,1pick=1pad] 1

11 1051028 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

11



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355338

12 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1213034 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Sch, 43cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213035 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213037 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 43cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1211869 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 43cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
A 8 32505 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6, Pad Driver 1
9 1050273 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 17.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
9 1050271 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 17.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
9 1050270 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Sch, 17.0d, Blue [1pick=1pad] 1
9 1050267 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
9 1050262 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 17.0d[Hi Pro,1pick=1pad] 1
9 1051028 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 17.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 13



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

355331

14 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1016805 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Abr 1
v 1 1016810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Nyl 1
v 1 1016811 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 20.0d, Pyp 1
A 2 1013018 (30000000- 40000000 )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 3 1021316 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
v 4 1212960 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, 3 Lug 1
A 5 1013018 (30000000- 40000000 )  Stud, Drive, Brush Pad 3
A 6 1021316 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, FIt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
A 7 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 8 04403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 9 32506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
A 10 32505 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6l, Pad Driver 1

11 17260 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1

11 17261 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1

11 17262 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 1

11 17263 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1

11 370094 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d[Hi Prod,1pick=1pad 1

11 1051030 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

15



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355339

16 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210386 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Sch, 50cm, Mag, Nyl 1
v 1 1213032 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Pyp 1
v 1 1213033 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 50cm, Mag, Ab 1
A 2 1218392 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209197 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 50cm, Brush, Magnetic 1
A 4 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 32506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
A 8 32505 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 92b 156d 2.6, Pad Driver 1
9 17260 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 1
9 17261 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 1
9 17262 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Sch, 20.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 1
9 17263 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 1
9 370094 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 20.0d[Hi Prod,1pick=1pad 1
9 1051030 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 17



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK 3-LUG HUB

355332

18 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1056306 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Nyl 2
v 1 1056313 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3-Lug, Pyp 2
v 1 1063297 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, 3- Lug, Abr 2
A 2 1055558 (30000000- 40000000 ) Mount, Lug, Pad- Driver [T3] 3
A 3 1021316 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
v 4 1213038 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, Brush, 3 Lug 2
A 5 1055558 (30000000- 40000000 ) Mount, Lug, Pad- Driver [T3] 3
A 6 1021316 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 3
A 7 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 8 04403 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 9 370095 (30000000-40000000 ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1
10 385940 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
10 385941 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
10 385942 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
10 385943 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
10 1063334 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d [Hi- Prod] Blk 2
10 1051020 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 19



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

355340

20 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1210136 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Nyl 2
v 1 1213040 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Pyp 2
v 1 1213041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 30cm, Mag, Ab 2
A 2 1218392 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
v 3 1209160 (30000000- 40000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 30cm, [Magnetic] 2
A 4 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 1212542 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, NI, Ss 3
A 6 1218392 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med 1
A 7 370095 (30000000- 40000000 ) Device, Centering, Clip On, Tl [Gf Pp] 1
8 385940 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 12.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
8 385941 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 12.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
8 385942 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 12.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
8 385943 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
8 1063334 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0d [Hi- Prod] Blk 2
8 1051020 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 21



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355333

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1209188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Scb, 21l, 20sr, Nyl
1 1212762 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Sch, 211, 20sr, Pyp 2

22 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

355334

3
1
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1205512 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Polish, 20 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] 1

1 1205513 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Buff, 20 X 14, Red  [1pick=1pc] 1

1 1205514 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scb, 20 X 14, Blu  [1pick=1pc] 1

1 1205515 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 20 X 14[Mar, 1pick=1pad] 1

1 1074740 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Scbh, 14 X 20, Green [1pick=1ctn] 1
v 2 1217830 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Backer, 20 X 14 (Includes Hook & Loop Fastener) 1
A 3 1217945 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fastener, [Hook & Loop], Hook, 4w X 18I 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 23



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

355528

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

24



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226976 (30062111- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
A 1227273 (30062111- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mmi 1
v 1 1210703 (30000000- 30062110 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (30000000- 30062110 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mmi 1
3 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 4
8 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25" Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1212324 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Head, 43cm 1
13 1055019 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (30000000- 30059352 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (30000000- 30059352 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 1
17 1211907 (30000000- 30059352 ) Pin, Stop, Short 1
18 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (30062215- 40000000 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted 1
20 1022549 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0, Ss 1
21 1219855 (30059353- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm- Nyl, 17mm[T2,T300] 1
22 1017218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
23 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
24 1013188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clip, Spring, Drive Hub, Release [T3] 1
25 1011201 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Clip [T3] 1
26 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
27 07514 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
28 09200 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
29 1210590 (30000000- 30062214 ) Plate WIdt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By 9014801) 1
30 1210676 (30000000- 30059352 ) Hub, Drive, 3 Lug [Machined] (Replaced By 9014623) 1
31 140197 (30059353- 40000000 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.38, Sems, Ss 2
32 1221972 (30059353- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Oval, Head, Hsng, Abs [T300] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

25



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355294

26 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226976 (30062111- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
A 1227273 (30062111- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mmi 1
v 1 1210703 (30000000- 30062110 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (30000000- 30062110 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mmi 1
3 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 4
8 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25" Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1212324 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Head, 43cm 1
13 1055019 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 43cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (30000000- 40000000 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 1
17 1211256 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
18 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (30062215- 40000000 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted 1
19 1210590 (30000000- 30062214 ) Plate WIidt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
20 1022549 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0, Ss 1
21 1212312 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] 1
22 1205043 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
23 1017218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
24 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
25 630114 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, FlIt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

27



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

355529

@..lb

L=

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

28



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226976 (30062111- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
(T300 & T300e Models)
A 1227273 (30062111- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (30000000- 30062110 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(T300 & T300e Models) (Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (30000000- 30062110 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1228117 (30066322- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
(T300e Model Only)
A 1045790 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1222495 (30000000- 30066321 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
(T300e Model Only) (Replaced By 9015198)
A 1045790 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (30000000- 40000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
8 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25" Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1208041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Head, 50cm 1
13 1055025 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (30000000- 30059352 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (30000000- 30059352 )  Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 1
17 1211907 (30000000- 30059352 ) Pin, Stop, Short 1
18 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (30062215- 40000000 ) Plate WIidt, Head, Weighted 1
20 1022549 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1219855 (30059353-40000000 ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm- Nyl, 17mm[T2,T300] 1
22 1017218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
23 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
24 1013188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clip, Spring, Drive Hub, Release [T3] 1
25 1011201 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Clip [T3] 1
26 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
27 07514 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
28 09200 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2
29 1210590 (30000000- 30062214 ) Plate WIidt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By Kit 9014801) 1
30 1210676 (30000000- 30059352 ) Hub, Drive, 3 Lug [Machined] (Replaced By Kit 9014623) 1
31 140197 (30059353- 40000000 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.38, Sems, Ss 2
32 1221972 (30059353- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Oval, Head, Hsng, Abs [T300] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

29



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355295

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

30



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1226976 (30062111- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0215rpm 650w, 17mm 1
(T300 & T300e Models)
A 1227273 (30062111- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1210703 (30000000- 30062110 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0200rpm 1.00hp, 17mm 1
(T300 & T300e Models) (Replaced By 9015159)
A 1045790 (30000000- 30062110 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1228117 (30066322- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
(T300e Model Only)
A 1045790 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (4pc) 1
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
v 1 1222495 (30000000- 30066321 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 150rpm 0.68hp, 17mm 1
(T300e Model Only) (Replaced By 9015198)
A 1045790 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Kit, Replmt,Carbon 24vdc[1pk=1set](4Pc) 1
(For Sanrong Motor - Frame #56S)
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
3 08713 (30000000- 40000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
4 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
5 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1016005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
8 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
9 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
10 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25" Fir Tree Clip] 1
11 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1208041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Head, 50cm 1
13 1055025 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 50cm, W/ Bristle Skirt, Im 1
14 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
15 1211242 (30000000- 40000000 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 1
16 1212785 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75l, Ss 1
17 1211256 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Stop, Long 1
18 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
19 1223980 (30062215- 20000000 ) Plate Widt, Head, Weighted 1
19 1210590 (30000000- 30062214 ) Plate WIidt, Head, Weighted (Replaced By 9014801) 1
20 1022549 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0l, Ss 1
21 1212312 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic [Machined] 1
22 1205043 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 1
23 1017218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 1
24 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
25 630114 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

31



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB

355292

w

I

al

12

6
10 )
? 13

14

~
=
=

15

32 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1227280 (30066322- 40000000 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp 1

A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1

A 2 1217769 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sg, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1

v 1 1210212 (30000000- 30066321 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us 1

(Replaced By 9015160)

A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1

A 2 1217769 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sg, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
3 09011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
4 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
5 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
8 1211506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, RIr, Wall, Scb Head 1
9 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
10 1221972 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Oval, Head, Hsng, Abs [T300] 2
11 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
12 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0I, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
13 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, QmO08/Bm08 1
14 607776 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
15 1216084 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, 60dd [Vw] 1
16 1217752 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Belt Guide 1
17 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 10
18 1211027 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Head, 60cm [Machined] 1
19 1216346 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Guard, Splash, 60cm 1
20 1072656 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 33



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB - CONT'D

5335

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

34



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3-LUG HUB - CONT'D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41517 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
2 1022549 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0, Ss 4
3 1214206 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Widt, Mtg, Pulley 2
4 1211187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b 1.57d 0.47w [6203] 7
5 1011041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, 0.69id 0.870d 00.8l, Stl, PI 2
6 1055305 (30000000- 40000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] 1
7 1213927 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.25pd 0.54b, Ss [Keyed] 1
8 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 223198 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 10, Fmg 8
10 1011201 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Clip [T3] 2
11 1013188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clip, Spring, Drive Hub, Release [T3] 2
12 1013592 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Drive Hub, Release Stop [T3 Dd] 2
13 019680127 (30000000-40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
14 41517 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
15 1059205 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm, 2disk, Flt 1
16 1011008 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Brg, Idler 3
17 1058514 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pulley, Idler, 55d X 21w[60cm Dual Disk] 3
18 1013884 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 40mm, Ss 3
19 1211624 (30000000- 40000000 ) Stud, M8 X 1.25, Dbl End W/Hex, Ss 3
20 1059206 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, 3lug, Alm, 2disk, 6grv 1

Tennant T300 / T300e (08-2015)

35



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

355296

5 — & 1 1
6 \@
e
7:}% \
12
8
I~ 13
2
W/ v -
= 16
(=)
P2, = 17

S
/\\

3

36 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1227280 (30066322- 40000000 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp 1

A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1

A 2 1217769 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sg, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1

v 1 1210212 (30000000- 30066321 ) Motor, 24vdc, 2000rpm, 7/8hp, Us 1

(Replaced By 9015160)

A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1

A 2 1217769 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sg, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
3 09011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 1
4 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
5 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
6 1010560 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
7 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
8 1211506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, RIr, Wall, Scb Head 1
9 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
10 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
11 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.01, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
12 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, QmO08/Bm08 1
13 607776 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
14 1216084 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, 60dd [Vw] 1
15 1217752 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Belt Guide 1
16 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 10
17 1211027 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Head, 60cm [Machined] 1
18 1216346 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Guard, Splash, 60cm 1
19 1072656 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
20 1211907 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Stop, Short 2
21 1212785 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, .660d, .05wir, 1.75I, Ss 2
22 1211242 (30000000- 40000000 ) Button, Plunger, Pad 2

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 37



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT'D

355336

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

38



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT'D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 41517 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
2 1022549 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b 30.0d 3.0, Ss 4
3 1214206 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Widt, Mtg, Pulley 2
4 1211187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 0.67b 1.57d 0.47w [6203] 7
5 1011041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, 0.69id 0.870d 00.8l, Stl, PI 2
6 1055305 (30000000- 40000000 ) Belt, Drive, 6pj, Ej139 [T3] 1
7 1213927 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.25pd 0.54b, Ss [Keyed] 1
8 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 1210504 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Flat, 60cm Dd 1
10 1205043 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ring, Hub, Magnetic 2
11 630114 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, FlIt, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, 4.8 6
12 019680127 (30000000-40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
13 41517 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M14 X 2.00, NI 2
14 1011008 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Brg, Idler 3
15 1058514 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pulley, Idler, 55d X 21w[60cm Dual Disk] 3
16 1013884 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Int, 40mm, Ss 3
17 1211624 (30000000- 40000000 ) Stud, M8 X 1.25, Dbl End W/Hex, Ss 3
18 1210503 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Drive, Magnetic, Grooved, 60cm Dd 1

Tennant T300 / T300e (08-2015)

39



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

355297

40

Tennant T300 / T300e (08-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1212265 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Brush, Dbl 50cm [Machined] 1
2 630477 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 4
3 1216647 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
4 391179 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62I 2
5 1215675 (30000000- 40000000 ) Skid, Brush Housing 2
6 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 7
7 1213708 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Tray, Debris 1
8 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 7
9 1215218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Pistc, Str, Qf06/QmO08 1
10 1014986 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 02ft 1
11 1215186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Pistc, E90, Qf06/QmO06 1
12 1212573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
14 1212934 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/QmO06 2
15 160827 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.12id 0.250d 010.5I 1
16 1214339 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 2
17 1219486 (30000000- 40000000 ) Panel Widt, Brush 1
18 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 6
19 1213706 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris, 500mm [Im] 1
20 1213707 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Tray, Debris 1
v 21 1210202 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc [Vw Cyl] 1
A 1217769 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sg, 04mm X 04mm, 15mml 1
A 22 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 23 49548 (30000000-40000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (08-2015)

41



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT'D

355298

42 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT'D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
2 1216689 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Door 1
3 1215666 (30000000- 40000000 ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
v 4 9014168 (30000000- 40000000 ) Door Assy, Brush 1
A 5 1215581 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Screw 1
A 6 1062149 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 0.58d 0.50l, .25- 20x.50I Stud 1
A 7 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
A 8 1212250 (30000000- 40000000 ) Door, Brush [Machined] 1
A 9 1030682 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft, Idler Plug 2
A 10 1030680 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hub, Idler, Brush 2
A 11 1220596 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Org, .139 X .859 Id, 212 2
A 12 01543 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.39d, Basic 2
13 1210116 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, Motor, 07grv 1.3pd 0.50b [P]] 1
14 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
v 15 9014167 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brkt Assy, Motor, Sgl Mount (Also includes Hubs, 1
Bearings and Seals - Not Available Separately)
A 16 1057476 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 2
A 17 1057482 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 0.57d 0.06, Ss 2
A 18 1210204 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, Drive, Grvd 07grv, 2.0pd 0.67b [ 1
A 19 41186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
A 20 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 21 1210232 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, Drive, Smooth 2.0pd 0.67b 1
A 22 1210233 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sheave, Idler, 07grv 1.2pd 0.87b [Pj] 1
A 23 1216289 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Pulley, 2cyl, Pm [Vw] 1
A 24 1027651 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 8mmb X 22mmd X 7mmw 2
A 25 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
AV 26 9014166 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Belt, Motor (Includes Installation Tool) 1
AA 27 1213132 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
28 1209594 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Belt 1
29 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 5
30 1215666 (30000000- 40000000 ) Skirt, Side, Cyl, Floating 1
31 1216728 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Skirt, Cyl Head 1
32 019680127 (30000000-40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016) 43



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

333333

44

Tennan t T300/ T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1212669 (30000000- 40000000 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc, 2200rpm, .6hp, 22mm 1
A 1059370 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush, Motor, Repimt [Bag Of 4) 1
A 2 49548 (30000000-40000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red 1
A 3 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25mmi 1
4 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
5 1209745 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Mtg, Head [50cm Orb] 1
6 1212543 (30000000- 40000000 ) Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25", M8 10
7 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
8 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
9 1212527 (30000000- 40000000 ) Deck WiIdt, Scrbr [Volga Wet] 1
10 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
11 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 6
12 9014175 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] (See Breakdowns) 1
13 1014918 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
14 1210221 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 2
15 222505 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 45, Ss 2
16 1212468 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manifold, Distribution, Water, Orb [Vw] 1
17 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
18 607776 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
19 9014189 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Afmkt, Pad Driver [T300] 1
20 1218926 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 14, Ss 4
21 09739 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 5
22 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 5
23 140916 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 5
24 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (02-2016)

45



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300e MODEL

Tennant T300 / T300e (08-2015)

46



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300e MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014674 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Exp] 1
A 2 1210472 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft 1
3 9014151 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Tank, Recvy, W/Labels [T300¢e] 1
4 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
5 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 7
6 1212553 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Retaining, Cover, 125.0l 2
v 7 1219312 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 372883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Ele (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
8 100038 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
9 1062016 (30000000- 40000000 ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
10 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
11 1207368 (30000000- 40000000 ) Mount, Vacfan, 5.7/6.6 1
12 1209466 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hinge, 6Bmm Pin 2.5 73.5mmw 60.0mml, Bent 2
13 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
14 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
15 1220553 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Hinge, Doubler 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (02-2016) 47



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300 MODEL

355385

Tennant T300 / T300e (08-2015)

48



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300 MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014674 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Cover, Recvy, Ci [Exp] 1
A 2 1210472 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, 0.50d .13grip, 05ft 1
3 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
4 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
5 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
6 1219440 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hinge, Goose Neck 2
7 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3I, PI 2
8 07514 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 4
9 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
10 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
11 1219473 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hinge, Mount, WIdt 2
12 9014150 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Tank, Recvy, W/Labels [T300] 1
v 13 1202880 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fan, Vacuum, 6.6d, 024vdc, 2 Stage 1
A 1206774 (30000000- 40000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan (1 Pkg = 2 Pcs) 1
14 100038 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
15 1062016 (30000000- 40000000 ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
16 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
17 1207368 (30000000- 40000000 ) Mount, Vacfan, 5.7/6.6 1
18 1209342 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Inlet, Vac, Vented (Sound Kit Option) 1
19 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
(Sound Kit Option)
20 1209466 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hinge, 6mm Pin 2.5 73.5mmw 60.0mml, Bent 2
21 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
22 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
23 1068577 (30000000- 40000000 ) Muffler, Exhaust, Vacfan, 150mml [T2/T3] 1
24 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
25 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
26 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 3
27 1220553 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Hinge, Doubler 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (02-2016) 49



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

355303

18

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

50



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (30000000- 40000000 ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (30000000- 40000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
v 5 9014872 (30052709- 40000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 6 1225187 (30052709- 40000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™h, 24.01d, 40.00d 1
A 7 1224899 (30052709- 40000000 ) Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 8 1207357 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
A 9 1225172 (30052709- 40000000 ) Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L 1
A 10 1018155 (30052709- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
A 11 01683 (30052709- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
v 12 1213008 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 025l 1.5/Cap [Pu] (Gray) 1
A 13 1219134 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Gray] 1
v 12 1229594 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.5d 0171, [Pvc], [Ch] 1
A 13 1218955 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
14 11531 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 2
15 1037106 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
16 1207196 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
17 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
18 1204663 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 031l 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
18 1229595 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy,W/2cuff,1.5d 022, [Pvc], [Ch] 1
19 1210214 (30000000- 30052708 ) Deflector, Water, Recvy (Replaced By 9014872) 1
20 1018155 (30000000- 30052708 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
21 9014905 (30054537-40000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

51



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

355341

52 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 4
2 1011777 (30000000- 40000000 ) Mount, Float, Mold 1
3 630052 (30000000- 40000000 ) Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
4 1013628 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
v 5 9014872 (30052709- 40000000 ) Kit, Deflector, Tray, Debris, Cl, [T300] 1
A 6 1225187 (30052709- 40000000 ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 12.7™h, 24.01d, 40.00d 1
A 7 1224899 (30052709- 40000000 ) Deflector, Tray, Debris 1
A 8 1207357 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Debris, Tank, Recvy [T300] 1
A 9 1225172 (30052709- 40000000 ) Strap, Retaining, Deflector, 150.0L 1
A 10 1018155 (30052709- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
A 11 01683 (30052709- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
v 12 9014171 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, With Valve 1
A 13 1051986 (30000000- 40000000 ) \Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle 1
A 14 11531 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 1
A 15 1222591 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, 45cuff,1.5d 0211 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
16 1037106 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose .13, Neo 1
17 1207196 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d [T300] 1
18 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
19 1204663 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose Assy, W/2cuff,1.5d 031l 1.5/1.5[Pu] 1
20 11531 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 2
21 1210214 (30000000- 30052708 ) Deflector, Water, Recvy 1
22 1018155 (30000000- 30052708 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
23 9014905 (30054537-40000000 ) Cover Kit, Circuitbreaker, Ci[T300/E/Ss] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

53



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP

355304

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

54



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP

v 18 9014251
A 19 1214292

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Clip Kit, Rail, Di [T300/T300e/Ss300]
Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg

A 20 1214291
21 80491
22 1229734

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014156 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Tank, Soltn, [T300/T300e] 1
2 391368 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Glv .09d 016.5I .38eye /.38eye 1
3 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3I, PI 2
4 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
5 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
6 1214264 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tray, Accssry, Lh, 16mm Screw 1
7 140053 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 2
8 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 2
9 20778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.690d 030.0I 1
10 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31- 0.88d, .31w 1
11 9014408 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, W/ Ech20, Ci [Ce] 1
11 9014409 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Cvr, Fill, Ci [Ce] 1
12 1046428 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 02ft 1
13 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
14 07514 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
15 621443 (30000000- 40000000 ) Chain, Ball, 10, 0157mml, Ss 1
16 1214249 (30000000- 30064643 ) Tray, Accssry, Rh, 16mm Screw 1
17 1018155 (30000000- 30064643 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2

) 1
) 1
) 2
) 1
) 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Small
Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss]
Seal, Neo, 0.88, 1.00w 3.6] Adh

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

55



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

355318

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

56



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (30000000- 40000000 ) Frame WIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25" Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1211230 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate WIidt, Brake 1
5 1209983 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Brake, Parking 1
6 12323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss 3
7 07785 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss 1
8 1017416 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss 1
9 1215093 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Caster 1
10 1212422 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
11 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
12 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
13 71579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0l 1
14 1013705 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 1215716 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
16 33933 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
17 09011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
18 1211968 (30000000- 40000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
19 09741 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
20 140058 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 2
21 1214595 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Taper [Hi Trac] 2
v 22 1209779 (30000000- 40000000 ) Transaxle, Ele, 24vdc, 112rpm [Asi] 1
A 1017782 (30000000- 40000000 ) Coupling Kit, Transaxle, Repimt [11057] 1
AV 23 1216386 (30000000-40000000 ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Replmt [Ul, Ce] 1
AA 24 1212351 (30000000- 40000000 ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Kit = 4 Pcs) 1
A 25 1021167 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
A 26 612880 (30000000-40000000 ) Joint, Transaxle, Replmt 2
27 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
28 1028292 (30000000- 40000000 ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
29 1223078 (30058934- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Latch 1
29 1013946 (30000000- 30058933 ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 9014788) 1
30 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
31 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
N/S 1075323 (30066322- 40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] (T300 Model) 1
N/S 1073678 (30000000- 30066321 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] (T300 Model) 1
(Replaced By 9015157)
N/S 1075321 (30061052-40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel] (T300e Model) 1
N/S 1073676 (30000000- 30061051 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel] (T300e Model) 1
(Replaced By 9015155)
N/S 1073592 (30000000-40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Sta, Propel ] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 57



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

355319

58

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1208498 (30000000- 40000000 ) Frame WIdt, Rear 1
2 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 8
3 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25" Fir Tree Clip] 5
4 1211230 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate WIdt, Brake (Brake Option) 1
5 1209983 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Brake, Parking (Brake Option) 1
6 12323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 20, Ss (Brake Option) 3
7 07785 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss (Brake Option) 1
8 1017416 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss (Brake Option) 1
9 1215093 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Caster 1
10 1212422 (30000000- 40000000 ) Caster, Swivel [Wicke 224051] 1
11 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 5
12 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
13 71579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0l 1
14 1013705 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 1215716 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
16 33933 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
17 09011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
18 1211968 (30000000- 40000000 ) Frame WIdt, Front 1
19 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
20 1016331 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
21 1214586 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 8.00d, W/ Brg [Hi Trac] 2
22 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
23 1028292 (30000000- 40000000 ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
24 1028381 (30000000- 40000000 ) Grommet, Axle [Tpu, T3 Push] 2
25 1028382 (30000000- 40000000 ) Axle, Wheel, Hex, Clr Zn [T3 Push] 1
26 1223078 (30058934- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Latch 1
26 1013946 (30000000- 30058933 ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot (Replaced By 9014788) 1
27 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
28 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2

N/S 1075324 (30066322- 40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] (T300 Model) 1

N/S 1073679 (30000000- 30066321 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] (T300 Model) 1

(Replaced By 9015158)
N/S 1075322 (30061119- 40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] (T300e Model) 1
N/S 1073677 (30000000- 30061118 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] (T300e Model) 1
(Replaced By 9015156)
N/S 1073593 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Vw, Op.Stat, Push] 1
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 59



STANDARD PARTS

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355282

(Fe

13

(m

(e

12

R
LN

I
W

-
i

=,

4

e

60 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1214283 (30000000- 40000000 ) Guide, Cable 1
2 1016005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 1
3 1213998 (30000000- 30064643 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
4 1034731 (30000000- 30064643 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 4
6 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
7 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
8 1205799 (30000000- 30064643 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 01683 (30000000- 30064643 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
10 1212336 (30000000- 30064643 ) Cover, Pulley Assy, Down- Press 1
11 369781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d Nyl 2
12 1216611 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.5| (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
12 1216677 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.5 (Cylindrical Model) 1
13 1218891 (30000000- 40000000 ) Retainer, Strip, Rubber 1
14 1214005 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Down Press 1
15 1213986 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Pulley, Down Press 1
16 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
17 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
18 1213982 (30000000- 40000000 ) Actuator, 24vdc, 76.2 Strk, 500n 1
19 44906 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .093 Wir 2
20 397249 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 1.62I 2
21 1214971 (30000000- 40000000 ) Actuator Widt, Mtg 1
22 12277 (30064644- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 2
23 01684 (30064644- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
24 1224289 (30064644- 40000000 ) Cover, Tank, Rh, [T300/E/Ss] 1
25 1224560 (30064644- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Pulley, Dnprs 1

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

61



STANDARD PARTS

MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355283

62

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
2 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
3 1213745 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Link 1
4 20536 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.45b 1.19d .06, Nyl 1
5 1216611 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.140d, 0.13wir, 6.5 (Disk & Orbital Models) 1
5 1216677 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.080d, 0.09wir, 6.5 (Cylindrical Model) 1
6 1018181 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25 X 0.500d X 0.4l 1
7 1018756 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .08wir 00.71, PI,Mw 1
8 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss] 1
9 1013936 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 2
10 1017156 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Ball, M8 Insert, 40mmd, Plstc 1
11 1210591 (30000000- 40000000 ) Lever Widt, Down Pressure, Mnl 1
12 08712 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
13 1210597 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Widt, Down Press, Mnl 1
14 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
15 1209371 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Lever Assy, Down- Press 1
16 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
17 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
18 80491 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss] 1

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

63



STANDARD PARTS

SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

355284

64

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1214330 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Cover 1
2 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
3 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
4 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
5 1212336 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Pulley Assy, Down- Press 1
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 65



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL

355307

9

FROM

SoL

TANK

14
SITE
TUBE
11
6
= FROM SOL
TO SCRUB 10 TANK 8
HEAD
9
66 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1013442 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.61l, 0.21b 1
2 1017091 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8I 1
3 1210041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn 1
4 1211423 (30000000- 40000000 ) \Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
5 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
6 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
7 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
8 1212806 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
9 1212987 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 3
10 1212859 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
11 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
12 1212813 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 1
v 13 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In-Line, PfO6/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
14 1212810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, QmO8/Qf08/Qf08 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (08-2015) 67



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL

355308

FROM
SoL
TANK
\\\\_2 353
FROM SOL
TO SCRUB 7 TANK 5
HEAD
6

68 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1211424 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
2 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
3 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
4 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
5 1212806 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO8 1
6 1212987 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, EQO, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
7 1212859 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
8 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
9 1212813 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 1
v 10 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line, PfO6/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
11 1212810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, QmO8/Qf08/Qf08 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (08-2015) 69



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL ec-H20

355309

FROM SOL
TANK

38

39
44

FROM SOL TANK 37

70 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL ec-H20

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO6 1
4 9014146 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, PIstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/BmO1 1
12 1212573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3I, PI 1
21 1209249 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/PmO6, Swivel 1
27 43555 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/PmO06, Swivel 1
30 1013442 (30000000- 40000000 ) Knob, Valve, 0.70d 0.61l, 0.21b 1
31 1017091 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8l 1
32 1210041 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Valve, Soltn 1
33 1211423 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
34 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
35 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31- 0.88d, .31w 1
36 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
37 1212806 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
38 1212987 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
39 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
40 1215218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/QmO08 1
41 1212875 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
42 1212808 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/PmO06 1
v 43 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line, PfO6/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
44 1212810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, QmO08/Qf08/Qf08 1
45 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
46 41140 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
47 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
48 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

71



STANDARD PARTS

FROM SOL
TANK

35

SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20

355310

36
41

36

FROM SOL TANK

72

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO6 1
4 9014146 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, PIstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
10 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/BmO1 1
12 1212573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 5
20 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3I, PI 1
21 1209249 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/PmO6, Swivel 1
27 43555 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/PmO06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
35 1212987 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1215218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/QmO08 1
38 1212875 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/PmO06 1
v 40 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
41 1212810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, QmO08/Qf08/Qf08 1
42 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
43 41140 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
44 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
45 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

73



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

355311

FROM SOL TANK

74 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wcm, 270ml 1
3 1215186 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO6 1
4 9014146 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
5 1214339 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1218192 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, PIstc, Str, Qf04/Qf04 1
9 1212855 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 3
10 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
11 1214972 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/Bm01 1
12 1212573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
13 9014148 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
14 607775 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
15 1039557 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
16 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
17 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
19 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
20 140154 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3I, PI 1
21 1209249 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Module [T300] 1
22 1044335 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Press, 6psi, Pm02 1
23 150307 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pf02, Cplg 1
24 1216185 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pm02 1
25 1215527 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
26 1212812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/PmO6, Swivel 1
27 43555 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
28 1210517 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
29 1212812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/PmO06, Swivel 1
30 1211424 (30000000- 40000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
31 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
32 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
33 1212807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
34 1212806 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
35 1212987 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 3
36 9014145 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
37 1215218 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf06/QmO08 1
38 1212875 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
39 1212808 (30000000- 40000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/PmO06 1
v 40 1211537 (30000000- 40000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

75



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT'D

355311

FROM SOL TANK

76 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H20 & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT'D

Ref. Part No.

Serial Number

Description

41 1212810
42 1215698
1208721
1219077
43 1211775

> > b J

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Fitting, Plstc, Tee, QmO08/Qf08/Qf08
Pump Assy, Detgt, 24 Vdc [T300]
Pump, Detgt, 24vdc, 120rpm

Hose Kit, Detgt [0.5cc]

Potentiometer [5k, W/Leads And Conn.]

44 1212430
45 1208289
46 1210442
47 1210437
48 1209151

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Sensor, Level, Lig, 30watt, Spst

Tank [1.5 Liter]

Cap, Tank, 2.25 [Vented]
Cap, Plstc, 38mm, Elbow Ftg
Bracket, Mtg, Pump, Detgt

49 609980
50 17185
51 1210807
52 613465
53 630265

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Sems
Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 40, Ss
Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip]
Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.12id 0.250d 026.0I
Knob, Rnd, 0.75d 0.501 0.25b, Plstc

54 222607
55 43953
56 1074344
57 41140
58 01684

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Nut, Hex, Thin, .38-32

Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38, Ss
Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail]
Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss

59 11329

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(30000000- 40000000

e N N N N N [N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss

I—‘l—‘l—‘l—‘Hl—‘l—‘l—‘Hl\)hl—‘l—‘l—‘l—‘l—\l—‘l—\l—‘Hl—‘g

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

77



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300e MODEL

355320

78 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300e MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Afmkt, Mtg [Circuitbrkrs] 1
2 1208816 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable 1
3 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
4 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 2
5 1208816 (30000000-40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable (ec- H20 Option) 2
6 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
7 1064189 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 20.0a, Resetable 1
8 09739 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
9 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
10 1012216 (30000000- 40000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In (ec- H20 Option) 1
11 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25" Fir Tree Clip] 4
12 383725 (30000000-40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable (Propel Model) 1
13 1074526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 37.0a 1
14 41140 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
15 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
16 33931 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
17 41361 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 2
18 1209373 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 4
19 43952 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 2
20 607461 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 2
21 1205345 (30000000- 40000000 ) Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
22 09739 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
23 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
24 1066409 (30000000- 40000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 150a, No [Trombetta] 1
25 1208619 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Ele 1
26 1020174 (30000000- 40000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 03ft 1
27 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
28 32984 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
29 386868 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
30 1210078 (30000000- 30056701 ) Bracket WIdt, Drive (Propel Model) 1
31 9014613 (30000000- 40000000 ) Controller Kit, Spd, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] (Propel Model) 1
32 04403 (30000000- 30056701 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss (Propel Model) 2
33 1034731 (30000000- 30056701 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss (Propel Model) 2
34 41140 (30000000- 30056701 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 (Propel Model) 1
35 09739 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
36 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
37 1012216 (30000000- 40000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In 2
38 1208628 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
39 1034731 (30056702- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
40 41140 (30056702- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
41 1223824 (30056702- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Cntrl, [T300/T300€] 1
42 02938 (30056702- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
43 33931 (30056702- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

79



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300 MODEL

355401

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

80



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300 MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Afmkt, Mtg [Circuitbrkrs] 1
2 1208816 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable 1
3 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 2
4 1064191 (30000000- 40000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker (ec- H20 Option) 2
5 1208816 (30000000-40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 04.0a, Resetable (ec- H20 Option) 2
6 09739 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
7 01683 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss (ec- H20 Option) 1
8 1012216 (30000000- 40000000 ) Relay, 24vdc, 070a, Spst No, Plug- In (ec- H20 Option) 1
9 1210807 (30000000- 40000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25" Fir Tree Clip] 4
10 383725 (30000000-40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable (Propel Model) 1
11 41140 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
12 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
13 33931 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
14 1061910 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Brs 1
15 1061918 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
16 07515 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
17 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 8
18 1210381 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [Vw, Lower] 1
19 1210736 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitboard, Assy [Vw, Controller] 1
20 1209448 (30000000- 40000000 ) Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 5
21 41361 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 3
22 1209373 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 5
23 43952 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 3
24 607461 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 2
25 1205345 (30000000- 40000000 ) Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
26 1208628 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
27 1210631 (30000000- 40000000 ) Heatsink, Mtg, Circuitboard, 12.1 X 08.6 1
28 1020174 (30000000- 40000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 03ft 1
29 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
30 32984 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
31 386868 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
32 1210078 (30000000- 30056701 ) Bracket WIdt, Drive (Propel Model) 1
33 9014613 (30000000- 40000000 ) Controller Kit, Spd, Ci [T300/E/Ss300] (Propel Model) 1
34 04403 (30000000- 30056701 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss (Propel Model) 2
35 1034731 (30000000- 30056701 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss (Propel Model) 2
36 41140 (30000000- 30056701 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 (Propel Model) 1
37 1212780 (30000000- 40000000 ) Busbar, 125a 0.188 0.750w 2.638| 1
38 1034731 (30056702- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
39 41140 (30056702- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 1
40 1223824 (30056702- 40000000 ) Bracket WIidt, Mtg, Cntrl, [T300/T300e] 1
41 02938 (30056702- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
42 33931 (30056702- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
43 02850 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI 2
44 07515 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
45 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
46 1064189 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 20.0a, Resetable 1

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

81



STANDARD PARTS

TELEMETRY GROUP, T300 MODEL

355321

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

82



STANDARD PARTS

TELEMETRY GROUP, T300 MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 315724 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cs, Antenna, Telem, 18.0 In [Gprs] 1
768531 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, Heatshrink, 0.38id, 06.0l 1
2 140916 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 2
3 1018155 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
4 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 9
5 1209448 (30000000- 40000000 ) Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 5
6 1210381 (30000000- 40000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [Vw, Lower] 1
v 7 9014185 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Circuitboard, Telem, Ci [T300] 1
A 27964 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Ground, Static, Disposable 1
A 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0I, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
A 8 1227815 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Unthreaded, Aluminium 2
A 9 1227812 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Sma Connector 1
A 10 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
11 9014187 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Intl, T300] 1
v 9015197 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness Kit, Amii, Ci [T300] 1
A 12 1075195 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Am2] 1
A 13 222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 83



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

355377

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

84



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9012791 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Ce] 1
v 2 1011402 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (30000000-40000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1205496 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hook, Cord 2
8 1043573 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
8 1205799 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
9 611311 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.5l, Pl,Mw 2
10 1024965 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
11 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 3
12 1211582 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Chrgr [Small Spe] 1
13 1043573 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 4
13 1205799 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 4
v 14 1225097 (30000000- 40000000 ) Charger, 24vdc, 100- 240vac, On- Brd, Pse (Japan Only) 1
A 15 605387 (30000000- 40000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
16 1019426 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Chrgr, Ele, Tj (Japan) 1
v 14 1219737 (30000000- 40000000 ) Charger, 24vdc, 100- 240vac, On- Brd, Intl 1
A 15 605387 (30000000-40000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
16 1026330 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China) 1
16 1026325 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 BIk[2.5meter, Aus] 1
16 1048304 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa] 1
16 1032849 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cord, Power, Blk [4.5meter, Ce] 1
17 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
18 1043573 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 1
18 1205799 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
19 26395-2 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
20 1211903 (30056121- 40000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im] 1
20 1216531 (30000000- 30056120 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
21 130161 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model) 1
22 582150 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

85



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

355378

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

86



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

v 18 1212837

(30000000- 40000000

Charger, 24vdc, 13a 85- 265vac [Offboard]

A 19 605387
20 1032849
20 1019426
20 1026330
20 1026325

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con]
Cord, Power, Blk [4.5meter, Ce]

Cord, Chrgr, Ele, Tj (Japan)

Cord, Power, 1.0mm2 [2.5meter] (China)
Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk[2.5meter, Aus]

20 1048304
21 130161
22 582150

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 9012791 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Ce] 1
v 2 1011402 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Key 1
A 3 1017696 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 1044393 (30000000-40000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst Mom (ec- H20 Option) 1
5 1011735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff (Propel Model) 1
6 1064038 (30000000- 40000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1043573 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
7 1205799 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
8 1208599 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
9 06922 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
10 605387 (30000000- 40000000 ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
11 06922 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
12 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
13 1215716 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
14 1013705 (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
15 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
16 1211903 (30056121- 40000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im] 1
16 1216531 (30000000- 30056120 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
17 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
) 1

) 1

) 1

) 1

) 1

) 1

) 1

) 1

) 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Cord, Power [4.5meter, India, S.Africa]
Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.88d, Blk (Push Model)

Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl (Standard Model)

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

87



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PROPEL

355326

88

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PROPEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014131 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Membrane, Ci [T300e/S 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014137 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen Kit, Propel, Memb., Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
AA 3 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
6 1206586 (30000000- 40000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
7 1204930 (30000000- 40000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
8 1209730 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1209673 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
10 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
11 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
12 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
13 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
14 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 9015305 (30000000-40000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
17 1205323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
18 1020341 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1215863 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (30056121- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 89



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PUSH

355327

90

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PUSH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014130 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Membrane, Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014136 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen Kit, Push, Memb., Ci [T300e/Ss] 1
AA 3 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
6 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
7 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
8 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
9 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
10 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
11 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
12 9015305 (30000000-40000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
13 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
14 1020341 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
15 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
16 1215863 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
17 140027 (30056121- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 91



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

355324

92 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014133 (30000000-40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Promembrane, Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014139 (30000000-40000000 ) Screen Kit, Propel, Pro- Membrn, Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1206586 (30000000- 40000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (30000000- 40000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
10 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
11 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
12 1205323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
13 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
14 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 9015305 (30000000-40000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
17 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
18 1020341 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1215863 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (30056121- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 93



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

355324

94 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014815 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Membrane,Std,Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014817 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen Kit, Propel,Membrane,Std,Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1206586 (30000000- 40000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (30000000- 40000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
10 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
11 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
12 1205323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
13 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
14 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
15 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
16 9015305 (30000000-40000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
17 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
18 1020341 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1215863 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
21 140027 (30056121- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 95



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

355325

96 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014132 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Pro- Membrane, Ci [T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014138 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen Kit, Push, Pro- Membrn, Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
6 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
7 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
8 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
9 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
10 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
11 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
12 9015305 (30000000-40000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
13 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
14 1020341 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
15 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
16 1215863 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
17 140027 (30056121- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 97



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

355325

98 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014814 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Membrane, Std, Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
AV 2 9014816 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screen Kit, Push, Membrane, Std,Ci[T300] 1
AA 3 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1205323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
6 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
7 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
8 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
9 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
10 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
11 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
12 9015305 (30000000-40000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
12 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
14 1020341 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
15 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
16 1215863 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
17 140027 (30056121- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 99



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL

355322

100 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014135 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Lcd Pro- Panl,Ci[T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
A 2 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 3 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
4 1206586 (30000000- 40000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
5 1204930 (30000000- 40000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
6 1209730 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
7 1209673 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
9 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
10 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
11 1205323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
12 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
13 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
14 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
15 9015305 (30000000-40000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
16 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
17 1020341 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
18 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
19 1215863 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
20 140027 (30056121- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 101



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH

355323

102 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014134 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bezel Kit, Push, Lcd Pro- Panl, Ci [T300] 1
(Kit Includes Circuitboard)
A 2 1205618 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 3 1071235 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
4 1205323 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
5 1203787 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
6 1205781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
7 1205143 (30000000- 40000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
8 1222608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
9 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
10 1205778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
11 9015305 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover Kit, Handle, Cntrl (Kit Includes Label) 1
12 1043573 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
13 1020341 (30000000- 30056120 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
14 1020280 (30000000- 40000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
15 1215863 (30056121- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
16 140027 (30056121- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
N/S 1072524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 103



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

T300/T300e (07-2015)

Tennant

104



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1210029 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Head, Disk, Im-Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss] 3
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 105



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

T300/T300e (07-2015)

Tennant

106



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1213570 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cover, Head, Cylrcl, Im- Hg [T300] 1
2 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 5
3 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2l [430ss] 3
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 107



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

108 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (30058934- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (30058934- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (30058934- 40000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9014170 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
9 1209093 (30000000- 30044688 ) Cover, Pedal (T300 Model - Replaced by 1218694) 1
10 1043573 (30000000- 30044688 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] (T300 Model) 2
11 09011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 7
14 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 69915 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
16 200101017 (30000000-40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
19 1014163 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 1
20 140430 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1223982 (30057439- 40000000 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm (Push Model) 1
25 1223962 (30062215- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
26 1218694 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
27 222460 (30058934- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
28 49694 (30000000- 30058933 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
29 01685 (30000000- 30058933 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
30 1214039 (30000000- 30058933 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
31 1221369 (30000000- 30057438 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
32 1210256 (30000000- 30062214 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

109



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

355286

(S/N 30000000 - 30058933)

110 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (30058934- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (30058934- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (30058934- 40000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1

v 7 9014170 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 8 630188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
9 1209093 (30000000- 30044688 ) Cover, Pedal (T300 Model - Replaced by 1218694) 1
10 1043573 (30000000- 30044688 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] (T300 Model) 2
11 09011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
12 1013936 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
13 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 7
14 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
15 69915 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
16 200101017 (30000000-40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
17 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
18 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
19 1014163 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 1
20 140430 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.7I 1
21 140127 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Thrust, 0.51b 1.00d 0.12w, Brz 2
22 1210258 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Head Mtg, 43d/50d, Short 1
23 12333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 4
24 1223982 (30057439- 40000000 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm 1
25 1223962 (30062215- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 43d/50d, Tall 1
26 1218694 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
27 222460 (30058934- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
28 49694 (30000000- 30058933 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
29 01685 (30000000- 30058933 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
30 1214039 (30000000- 30058933 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
31 1221369 (30000000- 30057438 ) Spacer, Head, 4mm [Ss3] (Push Model) 1
32 1210256 (30000000- 30062214 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 50d, Tall [Vw] 1

(Replaced By 1223962)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

111



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

355287

112 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (30058934- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (30058934- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (30058934- 40000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1213220 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Tall [Vw] 1
7 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 3
v 8 9014170 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (30000000- 30044688 ) Cover, Pedal (T300 Model - Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (30000000- 30044688 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] (T300 Model) 2
12 09011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 4
15 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 69915 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
17 200101017 (30000000-40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213224 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 60dd, Short[Vw] 1
21 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
22 1218694 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
23 222460 (30058934- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
24 49694 (30000000- 30058933 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
25 01685 (30000000- 30058933 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1214039 (30000000- 30058933 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

113



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

355288

114 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (30058934- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 379829 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.50d .12, Stl, PI 1
3 1210103 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.230d 0.085wir 0.88l 2
4 1014020 (30058934- 40000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
5 20955 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .04, Stl, PI 2
6 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
7 1213063 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1

v 8 9014170 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1

A 9 630188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (30000000- 30044688 ) Cover, Pedal (T300 Model - Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (30000000- 30044688 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] (T300 Model) 2
12 09011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 4
15 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 69915 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
17 200101017 (30000000-40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1213226 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, 50cyl [Short] 1
21 1074344 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
22 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
23 1221434 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25, Pm Ss [B5/B7, T300] 1
24 1205799 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
25 1216222 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head 1
26 1210112 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 1.03b 1.50d .03, Nylon 2
27 1218694 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
28 222460 (30058934- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
29 1028796 (30058934- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 1
30 49694 (30000000- 30058933 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
31 1214039 (30000000- 30058933 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

115



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

355289

116 Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222504 (30058934- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
2 1028796 (30058934- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.33b 1.00d .18, Stl, PI 2
3 1014020 (30058934- 40000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
4 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 1213063 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head [Vw] 1
6 1032420 (30000000- 40000000 ) Spring, Extn, 0.850d 0.09wir 02.9I 1
7 1020341 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
v 8 9014170 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Lift, Head[T300/T300e/Ss300] 1
A 9 630188 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l 8
10 1209093 (30000000- 30044688 ) Cover, Pedal (T300 Model - Replaced by 1218694) 1
11 1043573 (30000000- 30044688 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] (T300 Model) 2
12 09011 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
13 1013936 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 8
14 222460 (30000000- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 4
15 08713 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
16 69915 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bolt, Carriage, M8 X 1.25 X 40 1
17 200101017 (30000000-40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M8 X 1.25 1
18 1016399 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
19 01685 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
20 1212572 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Short [Vw] 1
21 1213223 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Head, Orb, Tall [Vw] 1
22 1218694 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Pedal, Lift 1
23 222460 (30058934- 40000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5 [430ss] 2
24 49694 (30000000- 30058933 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 1
25 01685 (30000000- 30058933 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1214039 (30000000- 30058933 ) Roller, Lift, Head 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

117



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP

355305

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)

118



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.

SQUEEGEE GROUP

Serial Number

Description

9014172
1215681
1203638
1203954
1215611

> > J

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Squeegee Kit, Linatex, Am [T300/E/Ss300]

Frame, Sqge, 50cm, Mach [T300]
Retainer, Sqge [T300]

Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Urethane[500mm (Option)

1215612
1203953
1215609
1215610
22290

>

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Blade, Sqge, Front, 788l, Gum[500mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Linatex[500mm] (Standard)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 836l, Urethane[500mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 8361, Gum[500mm] (Option)

Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3lI

09023
07786
1213677
1212755
1209631

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, FI, Ss
Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss

Knob, Star, 2.000d 4ear M8x1.25 [Yel]
Screw, Btn, Soc, M8x1.25x80, Ss
Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge

e
PEhoo~Nouh~bdhwwwNpk

1212683
12 1210756
13 140027
14 222460
15 1010560

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Screw, Captive, M5, Knurled [Snap In]
Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge

Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss
Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.5l [430ss]
Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking

16 630477
17 17461
18 1216647
19 1016399
20 1017091

[ 2 S 2l o N i a2 i i Sl

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray
Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.75I

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss
Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .04wir 00.8l

21 9014303
22 1216647
23 391179
24 1214467
25 33933

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Bracket Kit, Sqge, Wdt [T300/E, Ss300]
Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.62I

Sleeve, P/IM, 0.41b 0.75d 1.3l [430ss]
Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss

26 9014301
27 1215716
28 1013705
29 08712
30 33951

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Bracket Kit, Sqge, Lift [T300/E, Ss300]
Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts]
Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI
Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss
Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 12.9

31 51813
32 01686
33 08714
34 69954
35 1215756

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 2.12I

Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss
Washer, Thrust, 0.63b 1.25d 0.13w
Spring, Cmpr, 0.980d .146wir 02.5I

36 1209782
37 80491

38 1216647
39 1212533

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000
(30000000- 40000000

el N e N e N N e N e N N N N N N N N N [N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N [N N N N N N N N N

Pin, Guide, Spring

Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss]
Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir
Cover, Pedal, Lift

l—‘l—\l—‘l—\l—‘l—\l—\l—‘l—\l—‘l—\l—‘l—‘l—\l—‘l—\l\)l\)l—‘l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)hl—‘l—‘l—‘l\)hhl\)l\)l—‘l—\l—\Hl—\l—‘Hl—‘Hg

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

119



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300e Model

355403

120 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300e Model

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074847 (30056488- 40000000 ) Cable, Assy [T300e€] 1
(Standard - Without Battery Lift Out Tray Option)
v 9014781 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable Kit, Battery, Ring, Tray,Ci[T300e] 1
(Required for Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
A 2 1073629 (30000000- 30056487 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 3 1073628 (30000000- 30056487 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 4 33931 (30000000- 30056487 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
5 611221 (30056488- 40000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 2
5 611221 (30000000- 30056487 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 4
6 1073680 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.0l1 Blk [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 121



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300 Model

355402

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

122



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300 Model

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1074848 (30056488- 40000000 ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [T300] 1
(Standard - Without Battery Lift Out Tray Option)
v 9014778 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable Kit, Battery, Ring, Tray,Ci [T300] 1
(Required for Battery Lift Out Kit Option)
A 2 1073629 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 3 1073628 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Battery, 4ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
A 4 33931 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
5 611221 (30056488- 40000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 2
5 611221 (30000000- 30056487 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 4
6 1073680 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.0l1 Blk [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 123



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET

355359

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 578426 (30000000- 40000000 ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0105ah [S8, 27tmx] 2
2 87435 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
3 45962 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4

124 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET

355360

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 130869 (30000000- 40000000 ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0130ah [30xhs- Wnt] 2
2 87435 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
3 45962 (30000000-40000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016) 125



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 155AH C20 WET

355361

3
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1015046 (30000000- 40000000 ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0155ah 2
2 87435 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
3 1041030 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Battery, Black [For 155ah] 4

126 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM

355362

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1053408 (30000000- 40000000 ) Battery, 12vdc 0140ah [Agm] 2
A 2 45962 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Battery, White [For 105ah & 130ah] 4
3 87435 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31- 18 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016) 127



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP

333333

PIN: 1216270 REV:A

O @ ot

P/N: 1208613 REV: 00 P/N: 1208614 REV: 00 P/N: 1218853 REV:A P/N: 1218735 REV:A

| 4

U500~

B00X 35 T /B TE 6
il IS0’y

H=O |

NanoClean

128



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1215777 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label Sheet, Operational 1
2 1210440 (30000000-40000000 ) Label, Opertnl, Detergent Metering (Severe Environment) 1
3 1214279 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Orbital, Size, 50cm (Orbital Head) 1
4 1205477 (30000000-40000000 ) Nameplate, Tennant, Dome, 5.5in (T300 Model) 1
4 1213114 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo, 05.5l, BIk/Sil [Tennant] (T300e Model) 1
5 1215262 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, T300 2
6 1215263 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, T300e 2
7 1216520 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] (ec- H20O Model) 2
8 1215634 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Opertnl, Solution Knob Adj (T300e Model) 1

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 129



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT'D

333333

130 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP - CONT'D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description

Qty.
1 1218392 (30000000-40000000 ) Label, Safety, Magnet, Med (Magnetic Heads) 1
2 1215776 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [Ce] (China) 1
3 1215775 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [Jp] (Japan) 1

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 131



1074705_00

INTERFACE

USER
MODULE

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 1 OF 4)

STANDARD PARTS

CIRCUITRY

POWER ON/OFF

N ™ <t
THOLIMS A3
(SS3NYVH NO[LVLS'd0 ONV \Am DH
SSINYVH NIV 40 Ldvdl
ONIONNOHD JI1VLS
ZOv4HILINT H3sn
>~ <—mersor Q)
L-2r e
QvaH Gnys ML P Al
ONNOYS D[LV1S INV4 JVA = - .
/] R@ o e w©
7/ Nga/soT NHO/S0T ol o B
o I R e
g =z
IIXVSNVH L o3 2
Jc3
S @) EE
NHO/50T S gz
¢ 85
£
S B
ounorosy, > S
OzH-03 o REINZT= e1-2r" a3sn 1ON =
me7seT 1O
tinoras WVI7GZ pa— > 03sn LoN
350 LON %
3SvE NOTLY1S°d0 < -zr ovarnsosn
wEe7soT 1O 1 ese H
ey 71a/9
350 LON
JNvHS dv3ad Am‘wﬁ S-2r 3
e ) 3
NED/S0T Lnan v | T pS
a3sn LoN oo
< o AEB/EE [ .
z z 1 T
< < N e
= Z H30HVHD *3Tava
gasn Lon <L e o b % T/
S JNEVEN 2 g 5 =
I [ -
= o
NS .
C 7z 2 5
1oz g z 32 P
azsn 1on <EE e M e S 9 3&
440/NO 02H-03 2 3 °ob 5 g 3
m Z] Zz w o o] o
S31990L “HOLIMS *NOW m = =4 NS
HOLINS OzH-23 o NE9/ -NVD
-inan
¥Ta/ET £-Ms N=a/Z P NT/Z =3 .
ey TIL/ +NVD o
&
o Z]
~ =
f-2r ae B TAM/ ST TE/ETT N
STE/ET YTa/ET v [
F1NAOW 33V JH3INIT
ATBN3SSY 80d T L " e
& K & & & & 8 & a)
I A CINCIE
= Flz =
5
s
-3
| HE3SUVHO *37av0 o % g
MF>mazer MIa/ET a1 solC]
SEZ
g 2zl |Fesd
o 5 b . 8 | 5Lo oS
i g g o]
< 4 1 ] g 8 1 & m z
B s 3 R T 7 L
& 3 I - §oE o ee
z 48 z
OE o
S 2
o m m
0w = =
28 S g
<
I
© —_
o
Y
ASSY 378V0 4394VHO OdvOod 440
STa/ET T59/T
T < ﬁ
53
B
o o
2 3
208 21 S3IY3ILIVE DaAZ2T (2] 3 '3
ASSY TIGvO ONO‘ISN4/M 48 :378VO F1avo I 37avo : Favo ASSV Z78VO ON93SN4/M +8 := 371GV

132



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074705_00

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION AlS

ot 3 -
g .2 3A1HO- 1
VB we. N
£ g9
s oo
r-o1ir
5| LINIT 033dS 7134084 X001 g VOa/EE P VOO/EE Tg o Lo 3
9 g
il z2-01r N
NEo TIR/TE Tir TEA/VE CECE
1-*10d
£-01r
NED NHS/SE oaT NED/SE ] i e
(*A3H = *ON9)
HOL1MS 35H3A34 -1
T IREVED arm IREVES = . " 619 NO1L03S 33S
VoS e RN SN/ TH SNa/ T ) 1¥
A gnd/ie oo Hnd/ZE EEC
619 NOILO3S 335
. 100 _2xnvY o
e NVL/0% NVL/0%
o 619 NOILO3S 33s
e
e 103130 39VATI0A ATddNS 3A1H0- 1
108 1O NG/ TT NG/ TT 11
e 619 NO1L03S 33s
o - SNLYLS 3A1Ha-1 —
B fia N=9/Z% NHa/Z% zv
(033dS 8NYOS = "OND)
= g3 NOI1035 335 BZC> 09/82 g L
[ e NVL/OT NVL/OT
= (T3d0dd 44D NHNL = “aNOI
wn
378YN3_13404d
> 61V NO1103s 335 910> IREVER = | HOLOW T3d04d fay =
0 thiza THN/6 <& z
1 k o
[ 5 m YOE
W P/ STa/ET =% s = 53 2 R@ 15678 185/8 e
o I E
a g i
| =z
< g g
g ¥ 5 9
g 5 7 s
3wy g
o [
2 9 7 =
2 =
| A (=] 0]
N N N e
S| 5| 5| s
o
I A
s & 3 €
g 5 g g
o ooy 9
e I -
3 8 = =
2 g g =
S5 3 &
I
E B H 2
ER-
140d ovir <KK——mejonr
5 S
&
o ol
8 s _
N .
2
_
9o [
== W
s e
NOILO3NNOD ON [o)ereasns 9w W N M
) . 38 E 5 I
NO HLA HSINHNE / T3d0Hd XVN = AS to nse 33 < = O
"440 HIN 8MH3S / TIVHLN3EN = AQ NVL/0E m — o}
("Q°N) HOLIMS T1va =]
AS HD AQ p-¥M ® LNdNI HOLIMS 71vE - o =
o= SING/TE T oS o 0N =
v-is
NDILO3INNOD ON V S fn Lo
— N ™

a3d/1

133

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1074705_00

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

~10d

3n10-1

dols-3

peVNEIE]

rviia

aVINEIL]

onozez,

NI,

1o,

enzan,
anzan,

a0,

NI3A(MO-T)

LnoTanna
NenL3,

1nDTIAVA,

(=N

eV

e,

BV

Zvy,

817y,

vImavy,

S0y

Vo

N
ITWILEYd) ATBN3SSY  g3asn LoN . .
ONIY3LIN *L30 ' L0
Q/m FECRE E NG/ TE zrer
*10d ONIH3LIN 130 ®N TAn = z NV 1/ 0 Trar
: T T CIEN
> log BRG] IAm/62
103130 +@ 3AIHA-1
SNG/TT e
HOLIMS dOLS-3
€19 NO[L103S 33s! >Ry oL A55/8E zor
-hs
SNLVIS™3A[HA- [
218 NOI103s 335 2v> NOg/ 2% Sar VS
1-ExV -
€18 NOIL233s 335 P[> NNEVAES e |
1 —2xny -
E19 NOILD3S 335 OvL—> (440 3Hved = N3dD = 0191 "#s) NV L/OF eor |
INO 3XvddE = 03S070 = 035v313d “MS)
("O"H'3°N) "MS 3NVYHE Mdvd —
S8 ET s Ng5/52 e [
INOILISOd dn 717N4 = N3d0 = O713H °NS)
INMOO = 0350713 = d35¥37134 °NS)
(*O°"H'O"N) NOILISOd 33933M0S "
SFE/ET s A19/92 &
. NO11[S0d dN TINd = N3d0 = O7T3H "MS)
(NMOO Q¥3H = 0350710 = 03SY3T13H "MS)
1"0°H"3"N) NO[L[SOd a¥3H 8Nd3s -
NREZ ol =" SNy e
19-NS
214 ND1103S 335 PNSYEEA 82
SNLVLS #-80 ‘dAnd OHI3 Vv -
€2V NO11J35 335 05— NS S-Sy
SNLVIS £-80 ‘IINAON OHO3 Vi -
Izv NO11035 335 9> S it
VT LEvVa)
103N1VL1E0 13A37 40 = 03507101
13A37 SS3d NMOQ 0T QVEH BNHOS N
STa/ET T T ND 424 g = Z  Ng9/Sl o el
(401VNLOV @nyos 3419 11-MS
ISATT MNVL t13d i
SFa/ET S T NHG/ZE Ea
S-Ms
STTa/ET &
g/ ET B
PREVE] aTer
ave
A8/ ATBANISSY 378YD NI O3aNTONT “
-
= , e
D M W W T-Er
5 2 D 1-wo
o = 2 z — zer
= b S & &
e °s o
3 w 258
T u sz o g {omsion
z z 24
< < = 0
S 5 3
8

< | W0
=

=

7

o

=3

ex

1713d0dd 440 NYNL = °AN9)
N 214 NOT103S 335
Ex 78/91 Aa/er <— 9!
(TIVILHYd) AT8N3ssY
ONIY3L3IN "130 °1d0o
dhand *13d
e NEg/22 5 5 < | P s¥S"0
L-YHIN
ar REIVZ A
[-AS :3ATVA NOTINTOS S0
e NG/ T2
= o
&
N
s [ami=rg=l [ami=rg=l
(VI 1dvd)

s NVL1/02 i MR &

VS -E N
110V Qv3H Enyos Wk

o TAm/6T E T 039 <& @ o> ez

— Dm g

w5

T W

" XE9/8T S o
© - w

NYd OVA vel W E

v << T

" NEg/2 T

i NEg/2 T

1-4010W 9Ndas vLE
O =z SSIGPIrs
2.

i REIVZ T +
i
=
E

VoL 5

o nT= ATIGNFSSY 318¥0 NI 0IANTONT HMME gse/t

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

134



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1074705_00

EC-H20 MODULE

ASSY OHO3
g2d OHO3
*SYIGANN 11 N3O
FINACW O<2H-03
SSINGYH ITNOON 02H-03 ~ 1d0
TFm/V3E T TR VHO0/83E %
e.° TAm-S1a/vaeT [0 N VHD/VIE
NS HSNT4 02H-23
11-us
ofzir |12 -
¥R REIYAEL H
M REAE.
)
e
A00OZ *4NT0°0 "HOL12VdVD
S1-0 +
i-au
1INVd = ISd2-/+ 1Sd9 ® SN3JO 'ON SS3dd e NY8/25 VAA $ NV 1/0S
o1-ms NG 1SV 4/0H03 v
g v
o u-ssaus <8 NEE/25 Si NV1/0S QP vmorer
MTB/ET WV 1/09 NV /09 R c-ao
[}
% EREZE Eil i ]
[0}
. N
SFTET SFa/ET el — g—S0d Ok 01O QH_¢ £ op
£-HIN g2
T s
Jrcans s = s gy
T3
e
REINGIVA) T | s na/9% R
v
NG9/ -NvJ il R oA m8/9v VHO/EY
z-80
d =
IS N 8
z z| 2 &
< < a [0}
3] 9 E 4 .
5 ° o 3
z 5 e
fond =z
20 = 2 T
38 o & =
z z zw Sl
< < 5 W w
o g o0 w R
< i
T8
P m8/9
10
+ 5
EREVG SITE/ET = = ARCTE] g
AVTEY 0ZH-03
839 AHMLINITL HLIM
80d OHVONVLS
TI04LNOJ INTHIOVA
2omrmion, b
a0l
2o, |
1-NH NoZ<u_ e
wa1an wnos (O
M Ta/ET /N\ a1 EE el
N ™ < | w0

EC-H20 RELAY

135

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 1 OF 4)

1074706_00

[INTERFACE

USER

BATTERY /

CHARGER
SYSTEMS

MODULE

N ™ <t
THOLIMS AIA
(SS3NHYH NO[LY1S°d0 ONV AA HH
SS3INEVH NIVN 40 Ldvd) LEGELOT#
ONIAONNOH9 J[LY1S
FOVAHILINT 439N
AT = ©) e
L-2r £l st
OV3H GnHos FHL @ S| = -
yzsomo AILVLS INVd OVA ﬁ or |t G .
a0 - &
J w750 Ng9/501 -k i 8o
B <
o O
Iz 3
o X 2
TIXVYSNYY L N M N
B 10 2
Ng0/50T > S
oo =
i REINZT] T2/ 03N LoN S
0OZ2H-04
S— G 1aneesT, NI 02 g > @3sn LoN
3sN LON AW
1-2r HVEATSTOST, I A9/9
3Svd NA[LVY1S 0 H -
Ngg750T O .
18/
2SN LON
$ar u
3
JNVHES Hv3y ot s T - %
N"9/501 D@ A m
—uoconse
03SN LON “B-zr AHO/BE " R I
z z N -
z 2
S g = H39HVHO ‘378v0
[
1-2r ! &
a3sn Lon < B/aT o] AN s, - [EE[7at
N z 5 Y M
\ Y E & -
N 835 N
d 2 -0 5
. z w
gasn ton <€ Tog| et M e J 0§ 58 .
440/NO DZH-03 E- 5 g 8
379901 “HOLIMS “NOW " o g NS
HOLIMS DZH-03 < Ng6/ -NVD
EREV TEAS Nd9/Z oz Nga/z e | -
T TIA/ +NVD o
g
g
1-2r o NI e TFAM/Ta/ETT N
SE/ET STa/ET e B
JINAON 30V 443LINI
A78W3SsY €od IR e N
88§ § 8 8§ 8 &
5 g 2 3 3 9 & .
m 2 F 3 & 3 ¢ 2
8 s S | Z
i I
2
. =&
| Y30uvHO “37ava - i
FP>re/er S8/E &7 < He
22
i SRR
o § . . b |FLe s s .
T .- g R N
S - 5 = = 0 n .G
o © 1 oy ° E
[ S & & & & & & ©c oo
o J
=z % o
W w n] o
[GRH S N
& ¥ <
<
T
© —_
&
3
ASSY F1EV0 HIOUVHO QuvOS 440
Yg/eTn [EEEVa
T Am
n ¥
8
o
2
S3TY3Llvg OdAZT (2) g «
aon 21 g N
| 4
ASSVY 37@v0 ON9‘ISN4/M +9 1318v3 ERETR) =1 ; ' 37ava ' 37ava ASSY 318V3 ON9‘3SN4/M +8 :378va

POWER ON/OFF

CIRCUITRY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

136



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_00
PROPEL SYSTEM
13/BLK <3
BATTERY+
> - SEE SECTION
; .8 615
byie
5%
3
x
52,
T 1k @
Shg 4
°E. £
58, I
2% .
g =
-
BEC
EEs 2
5Ys o
S
F
53 %
o
z
T
O
2
X =
- n
:
. -
L 72
n <
o
z z
(=] (=}
6 4 &
= Z <| =
(6] a| = O
[n} N \| )
z | (=] z
z lul )| z
o o
o © RS232 DEBUG
2 B il
L R e
g ﬁ 2 & 3 o 5 CABLE/BLK >
N %>
war %>
J S sHiELD/GND 2 >
J9: 20 PINS
JB: 15 PINS
OPERATOR'S
SWITCH/LED
TOUCHPANEL
L/RED <1
BATTERY+
SEE SECTION AlS
=]
L]
@]
4 R

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 137



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1

1074706_00

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

N ™
ano-zez,
3
(WIlyvd)  ATEN3SSY  g3sn LoN N
NI
ONIY3LIN "130 "1d0
@/ GEL E SING/TE R 0
*10d ONIWZLIN 130 »\D AW = AN T
SLLT1Z1# @\w . enzdo,
R g T Am/62 orar
E-10d 2N3do,
P e Nz,
N‘\Q»» 107d0LS-3
o—
e
s
e
- Lnomanng,
(440 3IMVYHE = N3dO = O13H "MSI CE
(NO 3Xvdg = 03S010 = 03Sv3 134 "MS|
("O"H'O'NI_"MS 3xvHE Ydvd - LS
SMIG/ET aoms 0 Ng0/G2 ) i
° (NOTLISOd dn TIN4 = N340 = O07=3H "MS)
(NMOQ = 03S070 = 03SV3IT3Y “MS) 1nomana,
("O°H"J°NI NOI1IS0d 33933N0S —
SIa/ET 2= ma/92 T p
L-Ms (NOIL1SO0d &N N4 = N3O = QT3H *MS)
(NMOO QV3H = 03S0T0 = 03sv3T3Y “MS) N3O
("O°H"J°N) NOILISOd dv3H 8ndds -~
S1a/ET ome = 59,82 S [
15y
L
SNLYLS ¥-80 ‘dNnNd OHI3 Vi L
22¥ NO[1035 335 0S—=> Nv1/0S e i
seemwy
b
SNLYLS €-80 ‘IINAON OHOZ ¥ -
12v NO[133s 335 9> =555 S LNt
ey
(vILavdl
103N (V180 13A31 da = 03S0710)
T3A37 SS38d NMOD 107 g¥3H 8n9as S 8T,
S18/ET T T NE9 e R T Ng9/S1 B
(HOLYN1OV @nydos 3al -MS
oy
Y.
J3A37 MNYL °130 [
M18/E1 5 Ne2/2E D
g vy,
SFE/ET il S {EmevLIgIa
SFE7ET e vLe1a VI,
. eI
0wy
o
M8/El ATEN3SSY T8V N1 d3aniond “
vamaw,
! T+NVD
« o T T-Er
0 s g 3
B ) ‘
E zer ;
n &  F z= ’
) S, 9 = 8 sEefaEts
[ap [
Bl =3 B ——toasnuon
= v-Er
2 u + . 55 0°
£ : oz %9
< < = w
G 5] 3 o
8

< | W0
7
™
ca
ey
ca
ca
V1 LHvd) ATENISSY
ONIY3L3IN °130 °1d0
dnnd °13g
12,8021 # B
ca Ngg/22 E B & o)== —<K—=¥s0
L-Y1W
il REINVZE
1-AS f3ATIVA NOI1NTI0S, G-
o NI/ 12 0
=
[m]
ca A8/9 A18/9 I
g
(VY 11dvd)
o NVYL/02 i ] &
S-€ S
10V _QvaH 8nyos [
e THAN/6T € = a3 (S ﬁ@u o cz
=]
03
L W
b XH9/8T R
© = wl
NYd4 JVA vel W &
" Yd0/EZ2 T Q H_w B
=gl
e NHg/21
i NEg/ZT
YLE
HOL1OW dNdas
S “I( T
z
r REINZ =
VoL
o vuose ATGW3SSY 31GY0 NI G3ANTONT AMME ase/1

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

138



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 4 OF 4)

o
o
o ASSY OHOB
S 904 OHO3
N *SHIAAAN 1T N3
o
-
J1NAOW O2H-03 "
SS3INHVH FINCON 0ZH-33 *1d0
TAm/v36 i i =T VHO/99E %
2.9 TAR- T 1a/VIET i TR VHO/VIE
‘NS HSNT4 0ZH-03
[1-Ms
oizir [ N0 -
TR REIVA:E H
TR RENVAELd
e
)
ADOZ °4N10°0 ‘HOLIOVdYO
S1-0
v
1Nv4 = 1SdZ-/+ 1509 © SN3J0 ON 553ud T Ne3/25 > >—wios
o1-ms dNNd 1SV.4/0H03 v
ar, (v)
any.
A m— AIV\% oS o5 S -7 Na/25 ﬁ@ﬁ NVI/05 mwmm VHO/EY
& 9-YIN
o
wl
oo 2
H oo z
3
N
S| _ dANd WOM OZH-0, &
EREVGE SR ET 141003 L SAI/iS &Sl = g =3
L E-41N £3
J Bk i n1a/99 25
D s B
O W
W REIVZII ST M i AT8/9% 83
v
O Ngo/-NvD ear | R Aa/9% RS vao/er
N 2-80
T 3 z
| z 4
O 3 Q 3
L p zl z &
<| < s} 0 5
[S] (@] ..H o _
58 E )
=5 Z = 5 m
z & < Qg =
Eli= T =7
25 oF
3 =
z z =z o m 9 R
5
5 s S .
<4
83
P EE]
1-a
o
EREV EREV E é = A8/9 2
<
AVT3d OgH-03 -
TI04LNOO INTHIVA
2oz, |-
omie, s
2o |
T-AH 2o, =
S3LIN HnoH > o
RREVEH ( and/LT e-ar
— N ™ < W0

EC-H20 RELAY

139

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



1074705_00

INTERFACE

USER
MODULE

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 1 OF 4)

N ™
ZHOLIMS A3
ISS3INHYH NOILV1S d0 ONY \Am Duu
SSINGVH NIVN 40 1Hvd)
ENIONNOHY D1LVLS
130V4H3INT H3sN
< &—merser 1O
L-2r
aQy3H @Ndos 3HL @ —
ANMOHO D[1VLS 2NV4 OVA &
! ﬂ@ a
) N/ 501 NE9/G01 o .
@
> SrreEaksaNe M o
22
T3 IXVSNYA L S 82
r—Tworeor 1O dss
NHO/50 1 S ez
Ol 5
Ealin]
e o
OTNOTET, RETVZ > a3sn 1oN Sy
102H-03 SA/VS p el
e C)
Ity NVL/02 > g3sn Lon
LoN %
135vg NO[LV1S 0 < -2r sovax1csn
e C) T ness
Rl 18’9
13NVEL HY3 LoN AINw 3
Ty (O) a
e et s, - T ©
no-oans:
1on < 2~ AHO/BE ver PO .
z z n T
z Z < <]
o 2
= Z
N
1-2r _ b >
Lo <E-E g B ¢
N i} .
Y ] =
N NS g D
4 z 5 [0
1-2r g 7 =: N
Lon < an S Bl
und’zz T Y Y @ o =z
440/NO 0ZH-23 = I = I
M Z] Z w a O o
5370901 *HOLIMS °WOW e Shoo 8 N
HOLIMS 02ZH-03 aid NS/ -Nv3
TTG7ET (4 te-ns NE@/Z 9z NEa/2 2
O E REYAE
T el-er e o MO THI/X18/ETT
3NAON 3OV 4H3LINI
AT8N3SSY 80d N S N - o
& B8 & § § Y &
E o 5
4 4 B
H394VHO ‘37avD i/
STa/ET SFE/ET IF\

ASSY 378v0 ¥394vHD ayvog 440

FESERVEDE

sense-

ON BOARD
AC PLUG

SPE CHARGER:

CHARGER

1)

m

3
Pz

M1a/€etl

S31d3llvd JaAzT

aana 21

STANDARD PARTS

ASSY J19V0 ON9°3ISN4/M +8 13718v3

Eni=ias] ERi=lle)

ASSY 31gY3J ON9°3Sn4,

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

5/GRN

SW.

N.O.
CIRCUTTRY

POWER ON/OFF

CoM
CHARG NG

sensEs

-

con

é

CHARGER INTERLOCK SWITCH (N.C.)
OFF-BOARD CHARGER ONLY:

13
12
Fe-3
P25
OPEN

2
2

4/YEL
4/YEL

1/RED
1/RED

140



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074705_00

PROPEL SYSTEM

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION AlS

m s J
@m z 3ATHO- I G
5 wn
W=
EHSa
=i
s 4
r-orr
5| 11117 03345 134054 %001 g ViD7EE e VEG/EE T et e 3
o5 o
[l z-oIr E
NS TEA/FE T TIA/PE (e o
1-10d
€-orr
NGO NEO/SE ™ NHO/SE =] e =
(*A3H = 'aNol
HOLIMS 3SHIATY r-1re
THM M18/9€ Coir N1a/9€ ~ 1N0—EXNY 619 NOILI3S 335
Rats e LN NG/ TH SNa/ Ty It
TAm UNd/ZE Parn und/ZE e
619 NO1L03S 335
P 1N0_2xnv o
e NVL/OF NVL/OF
619 NOILO3S 335
e 103130 39VLIOA ATddNS 3ATHA-1
Bt NG/ TT SNg/ 1 1
EEE SNLVLS TATMA- 1 610 NOILO3S 335
MG NS/ 2 Ngg/zr 2
(Q33dS BNMOS = *ON9)
813 N01103s 33s B> L5752 — =
e NVL/0T NVL/0T
(T3dOYd 440 NENL = COND)
378vNE T3c0Hd
61v NDO1103s 33s 91> A8/a1 S| | HOLOW 13d0Yd mﬁ u w
thfea TAR/6 N z
k 2
8 m vOE
RV SNTa/ET =" ¢ = 3 & hym X99/8 X99/8 vo/%u EEZA
g 8 i £
= B o &
a & 3 2
o o9 § 9
e O A
g o o =
s 0§ 3§ F
o/N N N o
35 3 3 3
o
508 5 3
g & 35 ¢
9 § 2 3
o o S 9
= = I B
g @ o 9
g g & 3
s 3 & g
3 = m M
E 8
1yad ovir <&——
o N
2 bl
il
o T
3
g ]
&
=
Ll
[
SSANUVH *hS TIvE o
NOTLOINNGD ON [rardiorasas 5 %
=
“NO HIN HSINHNG / 13d0dd XYW = AS >——n0 AS+ M W\J w
440 1N 8Md3S 7/ TWHLN3N = AO Nv1l/0e ot w W )
AS HO AQ ip-b @ LNANI HILINS T11vE "OTNTHOLIAS Tva = M (@}
. 2= NG/ TE Dy 5
- MS S
NOTLOINNGD ON [ zart=n i w
1
N ™

a3d/t

141

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1074705_00

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

~10d

3n10-1

dols-3

peVNEIE]

rviia

aVINEIL]

onozez,

NI,

1o,

enzan,
anzan,

a0,

NI3A(MO-T)

LnoTanna
NenL3,

1nDTIAVA,

(=N

eV

e,

BV

Zvy,

817y,

vImavy,

S0y

Vo

N
ITWILEYd) ATBN3SSY  g3asn LoN . .
ONIY3LIN *L30 ' L0
Q/m FECRE E NG/ TE zrer
*10d ONIH3LIN 130 ®N TAn = z NV 1/ 0 Trar
: T T CIEN
> log BRG] IAm/62
103130 +@ 3AIHA-1
SNG/TT e
HOLIMS dOLS-3
€19 NO[L103S 33s! >Ry oL A55/8E zor
-hs
SNLVIS™3A[HA- [
218 NOI103s 335 2v> NOg/ 2% Sar VS
1-ExV -
€18 NOIL233s 335 P[> NNEVAES e |
1 —2xny -
E19 NOILD3S 335 OvL—> (440 3Hved = N3dD = 0191 "#s) NV L/OF eor |
INO 3XvddE = 03S070 = 035v313d “MS)
("O"H'3°N) "MS 3NVYHE Mdvd —
S8 ET s Ng5/52 e [
INOILISOd dn 717N4 = N3d0 = O713H °NS)
INMOO = 0350713 = d35¥37134 °NS)
(*O°"H'O"N) NOILISOd 33933M0S "
SFE/ET s A19/92 &
. NO11[S0d dN TINd = N3d0 = O7T3H "MS)
(NMOO Q¥3H = 0350710 = 03SY3T13H "MS)
1"0°H"3"N) NO[L[SOd a¥3H 8Nd3s -
NREZ ol =" SNy e
19-NS
214 ND1103S 335 PNSYEEA 82
SNLVLS #-80 ‘dAnd OHI3 Vv -
€2V NO11J35 335 05— NS S-Sy
SNLVIS £-80 ‘IINAON OHO3 Vi -
Izv NO11035 335 9> S it
VT LEvVa)
103N1VL1E0 13A37 40 = 03507101
13A37 SS3d NMOQ 0T QVEH BNHOS N
STa/ET T T ND 424 g = Z  Ng9/Sl o el
(401VNLOV @nyos 3419 11-MS
ISATT MNVL t13d i
SFa/ET S T NHG/ZE Ea
S-Ms
STTa/ET &
g/ ET B
PREVE] aTer
ave
A8/ ATBANISSY 378YD NI O3aNTONT “
-
= , e
D M W W T-Er
5 2 D 1-wo
o = 2 z — zer
= b S & &
e °s o
3 w 258
T u sz o g {omsion
z z 24
< < = 0
S 5 3
8

< | W0
=

=

7

o

=3

ex

1713d0dd 440 NYNL = °AN9)
N 214 NOT103S 335
Ex 78/91 Aa/er <— 9!
(TIVILHYd) AT8N3ssY
ONIY3L3IN "130 °1d0o
dhand *13d
e NEg/22 5 5 < | P s¥S"0
L-YHIN
ar REIVZ A
[-AS :3ATVA NOTINTOS S0
e NG/ T2
= o
&
N
s [ami=rg=l [ami=rg=l
(VI 1dvd)

s NVL1/02 i MR &

VS -E N
110V Qv3H Enyos Wk

o TAm/6T E T 039 <& @ o> ez

— Dm g

w5

T W

" XE9/8T S o
© - w

NYd OVA vel W E

v << T

" NEg/2 T

i NEg/2 T

1-4010W 9Ndas vLE
O =z SSIGPIrs
2.

i REIVZ T +
i
=
E

VoL 5

o nT= ATIGNFSSY 318¥0 NI 0IANTONT HMME gse/t

SEE SECTION Al4

142

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1074705_00

EC-H20 MODULE

AS5Y OHO3
g92d 0H23
SSHIENNN T1 N39

FINACW O<2H-03
SSINGYH ITNOON 02H-03 ~ 1d0
TFm/V3E T TR VHO0/83E %
e.° TAm-S1a/vaeT [0 N VHD/VIE
NS HSNT4 02H-23
11-us
or-zir [FNaee —
¥R REIYAEL H
M REAE.
)
e
AQOZ *4NTO°0 *HOL13vdvD
S1-0 +
i-au
1INVd = ISd2-/+ 1Sd9 ® SN3JO 'ON SS3dd e NY8/25 VAA $ NV 1/0S
o1-ms NG 1SV 4/0H03 v
g v
—fnssan = N98/25 < NVL1/05 QP—vmo/er
MTB/ET WV 1/09 NV /09 R c-ao
[}
% EREZE Eil i ]
[0}
. N
SFTET SFa/ET el — g—S0d Ok 01O QH_¢ £ op
£-HIN g2
T s
Jrcans s = s gy
T3
e
REINGIVA) T | s na/9% R
v
NG9/ -NvJ il R oA m8/9v VHO/EY
z-80
d =
IS N 8
z z| 2 &
< < a [0}
(8] (&} ..H o —
5 ° o 3
z 5 e
fond =z
20 = 2 T
38 o & =
z z zw Sl
< < 5 W w
o g o0 w R
< i
T8
P m8/9
10
+ 5
EREVG SITE/ET = = ARCTE] g
AVTEY 0ZH-03
839 AHMLINITL HLIM
80d OHVONVLS
TI04LNOJ INTHIOVA
2omrmion, b
a0l
2o, |
1-NH NoZ<u_ e
wa1an wnos (O
M Ta/ET /N\ a1 EE el
N ™ < | w0

EC-H20 RELAY

143

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 1 OF 4)

1074706_00

BATTERY /

[NTERFACE

USER

CHARGER

I o~ ™ <
ZHOLIMS AT
(SSINHYH NO11VLIS"dO ANV Am EH
SSANHYH NIVN 40 LHvd)
ONIANNOYO JI1VLS
130V AHIINT YIS
-<&—mrser O o
L-zr = -0
av3aH 8ndads 3HL @ % +a P
DAz:Omo J1LV1S ZNV 4 JVA @ L G "
. &
YREIC "o saT 1O E N S o
H =<
B
g&é
I IXVSNYH L ol 8 E
E
e C) . S B
N orano-osy - =oTs m_‘mﬁ\V a3sn Lon sy
_
2 102H-03 -
8 rmo7sor O TS e NV1/02 p— > a3sn 1oN
35N 10N AW
= 1-er HOVBATITOST, | ATa/s
135vE NOTLVIS® 4o
© s-2r
NH9/EaT 15y,
35N 1ON A% o o n18/9
- D
o
NHO/SaT ]
~o0ns- w
a3sn 1oN < -zr AHO/BE e : =z 5
z = 3 -
& g £ 0 *378va
= n = H3I9YVH. ‘37av:
-9 =
1-2r 20 5
aeet it S a3e/T
a3sn 1on < 578 = \ 2y &
g 2 -
S B3 B
N # [ N
T NI - AN————— g g zy ’
RV v Ve S 9 S # S -
440/N0 0ZH-23 E2 - R M
5379901 "HOLINS °WOW - 9 & N
HOLIMS 0ZH-23 o NH9/ -NV9
ST8/ET 14 te-ms NHB/2 S NE8/2 e e
O REVAEI LR o
B
=
_ ]
L-er oa TS o TAm/STTa/7ETT N
SE/ET T8/ET = 0
FINAON 3OV JH3LINI
ATIGNISSY 90d ~| o 9 -l o i v | )
8 8 & 8 8 & & & &
s B g oz : & oo
g R ¥ <3
= i 8 S =z
= = .
£3
= O
| Y399vVHO ‘378v0 e [
[navaErs Sa/ET a7 w =0 o
sSez
R
ml - ||Ea*f
§ N <] 3 “z5
£ Pod (I ; 2Pl Jgg
< § I & o
= Bz 1 3 T T T il
= D g g § & i w g8 565
S
— gt £
%) o3 2
4
5 G g g
8 S g
= <+ <
T
© —_
&
Y
ASSY 318Y0 YISHVHO QYO8 440
STa/ET T30/
T <
o <
(&)
o]
S3IIY3ILLIVE JaAZT () 9 o
3 S
g
ASSY 318V ONO‘3SN4/M +8 :3718v3 F8vo " ERES! ERES) ASSY 318VD ONO3SN4/M +d :3718v3

POWER ON/OFF

CIRCUITRY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

144



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO-PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1074706_00

1 PROPEL SYSTEM

13/BLK <3

BATTERY+
SEE SECTION GI5

= MAX. PROPEL / BURNISH MTR ON.
BAIL SW. HARNESS

BAIL SWITCH INPUT & J4-4: QV OR 5V
= NEUTRAL / SCRUB NTR OFF.

oV
SV

[N.%.\

SW-4:

—0
BAIL SWITCH

31/PNK
30/TAN

RSz3z DEBUG

%> JTAG PORT

<
e _onp 103 <€ NO CONNECTION

Jio-1

NoT usEp-2192 <§ NO CONNECTION

+sv aut

sensor e

CABLE/BLK J"§>
o Lt

CABLE/RED J"7>
o Loy —BERR 5

8

CABLE/NAT, 7"
e [z

SHIELD/6ND J"§>
comeno 2

CONNECTOR
i

OPERATOR'S
LCD TOUCHSCREEN

1/RED

< |
BATTERY+
SEE SECTION AlS

1/RED

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 145



STANDARD PARTS

8 i N ™
o
o
=~ ano-zez,
S 3
~
& (WWIldvd)  AT8A3SSY  g3sn LN, N o~
ONIY3LIN "130 "1d0
@/ CEE € NI/ TE R i ey
— *10d ONIWZLIN 130 »\D T2 = AN T
< SLLT1Z1# @\w . enzdo,
R g s T THM/62 orar
L Ern
G K@/@
NF3ATEO]
A e uvs :
~
e
o ) —
3 (440 3IMVYHE = N3dO = O13H "MSI CE
T [as (NO 3Xvdg = 03S010 = 03Sv3 134 "MS|
Ll ("O°H'O'NI_*MS 3)vHE MbVd _ NenLEE
1 SG/ET aoms 0 N=o,/G2 Era
D 1 ° (NOTLISOd dn TIN4 = N340 = O07=3H "MS)
C @) (NMOQ = 03S070 = 03SV3IT3Y “MS) 1nomana,
DH ("O°H"J°NI NOI1IS0d 33933N0S -
—l = SIa/ET e o . a9z T e
~— = (NOIL1SOd &N N4 = N3JO = QT3H *MS)
_ O (NMOO QV3H = 03S0T0 = 03sv3T3Y “MS) N3O
O ("O°H"J°N) NOILISOd dv3H 8m=ds
wl S1a/ET ome = 59,82 S [
=
Z >
<C =
(ol &
o SNLYLS ¥-80 ‘dNnNd OHI3 Vi
! a 2zv NO11035 335 05> NV1/05 B i
O vaema,
SNLYLS €-80 ‘IINAON OHOZ ¥ -
R 12v NO[133s 335 9> =555 S LNt
o e
(vILavdl
T 103N (V180 13A31 da = 03S0710)
n T3A37 SS38d NMOD 107 g¥3H 8n9as S 8T,
S18/ET T T NE9 e R T Ng9/S1 B
) (H01¥NLOV gNHoS 3AISNI -Ms
o vy
J3A37 MNYL °130 [
M.. M18/E1 5 i Ne2/2E D
g vy,
A SFE/ET il S {EmevLIgIa
oY SFE7ET e vLe1a VI,
G . eI
A o=y
o
m AE/ET ATEN3SSY T8V N1 d3aniond “
- x g §
= IS [}
A D M N w S S
m =] Z <| 3z =z "
QO = S, 5 S & ros ks
o9 [ EEr
~ zZ 5 S 8 _
o} Z= Wiy ——=—{o3sn—ioN
R 9w Sz vo boer
jragg) £ - 93
- B < < =
G 5] 3 o
O g
-

< | W0
7
™
ca
ey
ca
ca
V1 LHvd) ATENISSY
ONIY3L3IN °130 °1d0
dnnd °13g
12,8021 # B
ca Ngg/22 E B & o)== —<K—=¥s0
L-Y1W
il REINVZE
1-AS f3ATIVA NOI1NTI0S, G-
o NI/ 12 0
=
[m]
ca A8/9 A18/9 I
g
(VY 11dvd)
o NVYL/02 i ] &
S-€ S
10V _QvaH 8nyos [
e THAN/6T € = a3 (S ﬁ@u o cz
=]
03
L W
b XH9/8T R
© = wl
NYd4 JVA vel W &
" Yd0/EZ2 T Q H_w B
=gl
e NHg/21
i NEg/ZT
YLE
HOL1OW dNdas
S “I( T
z
r REINZ =
VoL
o vuose ATGW3SSY 31GY0 NI G3ANTONT AMME ase/1

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

146

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

o
o
o ASSY OHOB
S 904 OHO3
N *SHIAAAN 1T N3
o
-
J1NAOW O2H-03
SS3INHVH FINCON 0ZH-33 *1d0
M‘u./ TAm/v36 i i =T VHO/99E %
L 2.9 TAR- T 1a/VIET i TR VHO/VIE
‘NS HSNT4 0ZH-03
©) [1-Ms
S B
N o TR REIVA:E H
(©) MR- i REIVAED
< e
N—r
o )
3 AO0Z ®4N10°0 ‘HOLl10VdvO
= S1-0
v
1Nv4 = 1SdZ-/+ 1509 © SN3J0 ON 553ud =T Ne3/25 > >—wios
a) o1-ms dNNd 1SV.4/0H03 v
ar, (v)
QO \Aniv J— -3 Ngd/25 ﬁ@ﬁ NV1/05 QI vao/ey
| ERE D i a3 Nv1/0S NvV1/09 Ean e
9-YIN
= o &
— . 3
m % S &
3
Z Sa/ET SFE/ET S| - dANd WOM OZH-0, &=
A 1ndLno m>4w\,>‘ T Ond/79 Q t M mﬁj
wl
(]} W i E-HLN £3
1 _ Bk i A15/99 R
O W
@ W REIVZII ST M i AT8/9% 83
o v
O Ngo/-NvD ear | R Aa/9% RS vao/er
I N z-@
()] - I
| z 4
2 @) g ° o
a W I &
<| < s} 0 5
- b I = =
> c s x L
z 3 = 3 )
o < (o] —
< 22 Pz T
= C o 2
) =
R [SRNT] Q o R
z z zw 52
O : 23l g B
< i
A o
a) P EE]
1-a
o
Aln_ YI8/ET YIa/ET = é = n18/9 &
<
@) AVI3Y 02ZH-03 >
T TI04LNOO INTHIVA
1 S
2o |
T-AH 2o, =
S3LIN HnoH > o
RREVEH ( and/LT e-ar
— N ™ < W0

EC-H20 RELAY

147

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300e (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1074707_00

BATTERY /
CHARGER

BASE CONTROL

— N ™ < Lo
>|
=
O
N
o =
oG
SS3INdVH "MS TT1vd r]
Z
NOTLIZNNOD ON ) fero==s =
=L
© o
*ND HLW BAHOS / T13d0Hd TXYN = AS o o ne =g
. H - | 7.
440 HIW 8NddS / WHLN3N AD O NIHOLIMS T1ve W (=) [} o
AS HO AQ ib-+[ @ LNGNT HOLIMS T1vE o = SR = S Z
o= SING/TE i o o b g
EZESOZ 14 3L-MS ] S W o w = S
NO[LI3NNOD ON v TE-pfoen LON & = &) T S| <
3 < o 3 o
= o|
[ass ) N E
[ |
a = O o«
[ I @
=z
g
=
5
2
@
2l w
T gl i
g ©
2| =
ol e - et-2r (*ANCO) NOLLOTOS// / >
W 3| dumsoe B e = YVZ= REIVZES > mia/9
1-As
I
o)
O AVTI3Y HSNHE 8NY0S _*XNy, >
o NV.L1/02 - RREZEE]
= <& VIN
g3sn LON
st-er i B-2r wmiamnon (S0
TEbE NVL/0Z NVL/0Z NVI/0z2 ETRNAY) na/s
g3sn LON AAme
soveraraen, |- s
(d0lS = 20AO ) % 5-zr
J015-3 B
80 NOJl03s 335 BEC—> o wE T B n1a/9 /g
=
(440 DAvEE = NI = Q13H “MS) Lt e, 2 HI9HVHO 3T8vO
INO 3vd8 = 035073 = O3Y3 13 "MS) x4 " 'ndsz =
("Q'H'Q'N) "MS 3MVHE Mdvd . = /u
SIa/ET aoms AHS/81 1.2 AHO/BT = . & Py ¢
(NOIL11SDd dn T7N4 = N3O = O13H “Ms| 2z &3 "
(NMOO OV3H = 03SOT10 = Q3Sv3T3y “MsS| Zz
Eel
1"0°H*O;NI_NPILISOd OV3H GNHOS N E=
STR/ET e o and/iz Sor- BNd/L2 i 39 P
9-Ms 1-2r . - O
j Yz ow
b 8 SH
Bnd/L2 | -
( 440/ND 02H-03 119 NOL1O3S 335 ¥ 5 oz o
o, e ISIC] 57 8
S37990L "HILIMS "WON ) B g 9 g
HOLIMS 02H-03 3 w D e
—inan v ~
SIa/ET cns NE@/Z g2 NEE/Z & e f NHS/ -NV3 iy £
5 N
»
e REIVAENS)
=
oo s
e TRE AN/ Ta/ETT g
AE/ET 21 -2 ERE L |
o el e o e g 4 o 4
3INAOW 3OV 443LINI £ & 8 B & & & & &l =
Agnassy g g 8 i 3 2 g2 & S =
e S & ]
Ppol L
& ¥ = .
g3
=0
i | 0 o
f STa/ET SFa/ET & ™ W =Ho
522
g394vHO “318v0 2=g
Hog
o Z o T
; cge
2 oY g 8 : 8 53>
T £ & § 0§ g & e
R - ER C o sid
2 Og 8 H & 8 § oy 566
= Zo [
e of °
= oa
) g0
> 865 0
w i S _
kS I
ASSY T1EVD ¥30HVHO O8vOE 440 e} §
N
MIE/E T a3a/1 W
3§
T«
o ¥
il
S3ry3llvg OdAZ2t | ol
Q0N 21 %
| i i N
ASSY 3T8v0 ONO/+8 :37av0 ERENZ] ) 31avo - 37av0 ASSY 378Y0 NO/+8 :378V0

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

148



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300e (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1074707_00

1

SEE SECTION G15

BATTERY+

PROPEL SYSTEM

<13

voz G Bl
HOLON NYd OVA AVI3H NV4 OVA <
S1a/ET Sl >~ THR/6Z =< )= NHO/GT N CAErY z
HLN SEN 9-82 =
+ =
Pl
i
VLE =
HOLON HSNY8 8NHOS AVI3d HSNHE 8NHOS =
STa/ET S > n1a/9z S ips NHa/21 g/ TP s B
HLn avrn S-99
ST8/ET > Nga/2%
1-a
4LV NOILO3S 335
AVTI3H HSNYE @Nyas AYI3Y HSNHG BNMIS XY (| | — s
PREVGH B = NEE/ 2 = 5 ELE]
YN amn
JATHA-1
1-011
LINIT 033dS 13<0dd Y001 NG5 VEO/EE P VHO/EE S P L3
1-"10d oir warone, L
NEO TBYE BAYE ST e
EQIr Ano~exny,
NEO NeO/GE NeO/GE Eacl e
(*A3Y = "ONOI
HOLIMS 3SYH3INIY -1
TAM M1a/9e (A ma/8e B -
6-MS z-11r
THm and/zE A eNd/ZE e
1nervg ta3sny, g
g
(03345 13doud = MOT)
03345 T13d0Md
¥3 NOLLD3S 335 L2 una/iz Fora s vt
iz NVL/0T NV1/07
(13d0dd 378vNZ = +8 )
80 NOIL03§ 335 BEC>—=PLS=3 NO¥3 J40/N0 1308d 154 HOLON 13d0odd A
ARR/BE o e IAN/6 SH )=
3
S E VOE
PREVH SE/ET sz & = 3z 2 ‘TR AH9/8 Xg9/8 Mwbmoomm) SEETAI
[ /-
? n . ?
SN SN SN 5 SRS (NOILISOd dn TN4 = N3O = QT3H "MS)
< 8 4 3 (NMOO = 03070 = 03SVITAM “MS)
= 5 (*0*H*O"N) NOILISOd 33933n0S
AYI3H NV OVA
STa/ET STE/ET U\ \sraveT VHO/E 2= XH578E
18-MS
4 o o 2
L
3 ® 5 g 114 NOI103s 335 86 o pmm ap
: R
140d 9vir A
GO NOIL03S 335 88 > g5 e
g | im .
i &
o -
=3 N
N A
8 E| mpoemen
&
N ™ < Lo

149

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

D

o
S, me/9
~ £-a
o
2 9rzzIols
X TE/ET STE/ET = = m8/3
o
= AVI3Y OZH-23
ASSY OHOB
g0d 0HO3
*SHIGNNN 11 N39
JINAOWN 02H-03
SSINYVYH FINAON 02H-03 °1d0
THEN Nm\44wm e
—~ TAm/v3e G - EES
o™ .
L 2o TR 18/VIET G e TR VHO/VIE
') ‘MS HSNT4 DZH-33
T1-MS
o™ S
L ot T REVVZ=ETS H
() TR REIA
< J—
p—
Q eI
o
0 AOOZ *4N10°0 *HOLIOVIYO
o™ L SIS
i-v3ao
= _ Y4 = 1Sd2-/+ 1Sd9 8 SN3d0 ‘ON SS3ud e RLEIES] A s
D or-Ms
— =) dNNd LSV 4/02H-03 o v Vb
Ll Q 4oty S— Y o NHa/25 QQ@ NV1/05 VHO/EY]
o = THET W %L} e NV1/09 NV1/09 sar c.an
A o 9-4l1Nn
S = -
@ o -
T gzir ¢
o |
M1 m STa/ET SR S| pe—— ——dind non owz‘ou\ﬁow
< S-H1N
X Jcans syt —
©) . —
< \h Vi
a) i R i A18/5% VHO/E%
z-90
— THOLINS A3
< 1SSINVH NOLLVIS™dO ONV. (.
o SSINUVH NIVA 40 Luvd)
O S Z ONIONNO¥O O1.1V1S b
= 3 i
na z D JOVAHAINI ¥3SO < D
[ Z| YA 2
- 5 &—Fereor1© =0
(@) SSANEVH NI Loer
QVaH 8ndoS 3HL e !
Ll d3.1vo0T) annose 011v.S INVA OVA
-1 pNHO O<T 4 ——— s T—O)
E hae NHO/S0T NHO/SOT
z ]
& FIXYSNVHL ¢
d £ <8 ——msrseT— 1O 3
+ ¢ 5 S ° N&5/S0T
— N N = Zz
= + ' z &
= Z| S =
z < <| W N
2 °© °© SH 0zH-93 D
Dm I z z zd s 1O
5 2 EE _
nE
S o <t
- [qV} ™ 3sva NOILv.iS*do

—mrsor 1O

EAVCERSLES]

— s 1O

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A7

EC-H20 RELAY

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

150



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1074708_00

BASE CONTROL

MODULE

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

N ™ < Lo
SSINGYH “MS TIVE 11D
NO1LO3NNDD ON —> fesrraras
“NO HLA HSINHME / T340Hd TXVA : AS — S P
o o DS v 9w _vosins
2= SNd/TE [l e
io0s 2 o o
NO11D3NNOJ ON V EEa el = v 4
= E S
o o= L <
R S T o
5 o L
g =20
THOLIMS A3 o= =2
SS3INGYH ND11V1S'd0 aNY *m DUU o = @)
SSINYYH NIVAN d40 Ldvdl o %] [
ONIONNOHD J[1V1S
JOVAIINT H3SN
WlAm NHO/SOT U
L-er e L
av3H 9nNyds 3HL @
£l T
ﬂz:om@ J11V1S TNV O¥A 5 @ c1-zr
= ©) £ == R
Lo ("ANOJ) NOILNTO:
JJNE9/80T NEO/S0T g| v ominoros - —=0be % AREYE]
S| g 1-AS
3ITIXYSNVHL
NH9/S01 @ AV HSNHE 9nNdHdS " XNV,
NVL1/0Z = T1a/9
VIN
D2H-23 B-2r
— : mmﬁz%oz)
wgorsoT O bz NV1/02 NaAy m1a/9
3svE NOILVIS'd0 <Gype 03N Lon —— —
wo7sor 1O
S-2r
< =sn Lon i n7e/9 E%
vy Hvad b1-2r .
e )] 2 H3IQUVHO ‘37av0
NHO/E0T NN G I |nd/L :
&
P . 8 z
S.2r  Au9/BE = g " ¢ /,
(440 3MvHE = N30 = O0713H 'MS) W W VM < =
Sow i
(NO 3)vHg = 03s07D = 03sVITY “Ms) zz %
COTHIQIN) NS 3yved uvd _ e
YTa/ET shs XH9/81 1z A@o/8T G = N
~ ~ X <~ o 2 o
(NOILISOd dnN 77N4 = N3dJO = 0713H "MS) 2 Q 2 ﬂ
(NMOO Qv3H = 035073 = O3sv3IT3Y “MS) 0
oeha- o
(*0°H"O;NI NQILISOd O¥3H BNE0S _ ¥z zl o
STIG/ET ops O1-zr  9Nd7Z2 vz Myl N m o
: EI g g £
g Z N
% ° 9
E ~
HOLIMS OzH-03 F N=9/ -NvD & H
~INNT il N
STa/ET eons Nea/Z NEa/2 = )
{ 440/NO 0zH-03 e EEE
53719901 “HILIMS “WOW | al
2
o T THR/>a/ETT c
STTa/ET SITa/ET S — R =
3INAON 30V 4Y3LNI 8 8 8 § & & 8 & @
AT9N3SSY 90d H g m m H F ] E} & - .
& z © © o=
[ i
£2
=58
STa/ET STa/eT e | v
o
H3gdvHD f37avo m m W
552
8 E
2 g : LB 285
g Pof i 8 : 4 g3
[=)] e =z
o g3 HE g I El
& ] g /- L . Isg
Z o [
o% o
S e
&d
498 n
x Y S i
< ¢
ASSY 378vO ¥I0dVHO 0uvO8 440 o N
It
STa/ET [EEVAS g
N
T < nm
o ¥
8
S3rd3llvd 2aazt 12) o
J0A 21 2
| :
ASSY 37@v0 ONO/+E :378V0 37ava I1avo I1avo ASSY ON9/+d f3Tavo

151

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



1074708_00

1

SEE SECTION G15 —13

BATTERY+

HOLOWN N¥d JVA &Qﬁ . TS AVTI3H NVS O(>Dm ﬁ $ =

PROPEL SYSTEM

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e (PAGE 2 OF 3)

STANDARD PARTS

Ma/etl Nyg9/ST
EYLN
HOLON HSNYE 8NHas AYT3H HSNYE 8NHOS
ST <« 7 w7z
ZHLIN
M18/ET w _H w NH2/2%
1-a
AV¥13d HSNHE 8NddS Y134 HSNYE 9Ndds " XNY ﬁ $
Ma/eT - - a8 o n1a/9
YN
tNOILISOd dn 77N4 = N3JO = T13H "MS)
INMDO = O3S0O710 = O3SVIad “MS)
("0°H"O"N) NOILISOd 33933N0S
AYTI3H NVY4 QYA
M1a/ET Aaszer H0/E T n1a/9
9I/5121# B-MS
BA LA TA TA
5 B g &
E

=
53
w2
-5

H " 5 m
R
o) .
g e
2 ==
& -
=Rk
o
N Bl omgaemo
& =3
&

5
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

SEE SECTION ALS

BATTERY+

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+
SEE SECTION A20

152



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1074708_00

EC-Hz20 MODULE

E-0

w ﬁ w n1as9

E3 émm

3

I ET Sa/ET Aa/9
AVIZ OZH-03
ASSY 0HO3
504 OHO3
*SUIGNNN 11 NZ9O
J71NAON 0cH-03
SSANYVH ITINAOW 0ZH-03 * LdO
THm/v36 i il S VH0,/ 838
| .
22 TAm -8/ VIET i il TR VHO/VIE
*MS HSMT4 0ZH-03
11-15
o1-210 [F == —
RS O REIVZ=ETS ﬁ
TR REIVAETS
ar il
vz | e
AQ0Z *4NT0°0 “HOLIOVEYO
10+
[
L1INv4 = 1Sd2-/+ 1Sd9 © SNIJO “ON SS3ud NHEE/25 o > —wires
at-ms dWNd 1SV 4,/02H-03 v
gy, (V)
b 4.7 . g N5g/25 ﬁ@@ NV1/05 R va0/EH
STE/ET @ A%LL P NVL/G9 V1709 E0) c-an
L g-YIN
o
P/ g-zir = N9
SE/E T Sa/ET s [ snairomany e g Mk owzémxﬁ@ﬁ
S-d1lnW
- e
| W T Eor
H Vi
o R A8/9h RESEv ey
z-a0
N o
y z &
N
:  E o2
(&) =z =
z T
(SSINHVH N 8|
a3Lvoom
B NHO_QOg1 g
1-4H
h [l
5] & i
z o & [ >
5 W @ < o i
s S S 2z
28 z z 52
O w O w D
oo o w
I + : -
D = D D z Z w
< < <
(8] [&] a

SWITCHED/FUSED/B+

SEE SECTION AS

EC-H20 RELAY

BATTERY+

SEE SECTION Al4

153

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



1075323_02

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30066322 -

STANDARD PARTS

ONNOYSD “MS A3

g3 13NgN0oH d01S-3 ‘NS 02H-03 HOLIMSATM (1173gv1
£11)3av £(1)738gv7] I173av] 8(1)773gv "ON9 21lvls
d313WdNOH 0L HOLIMS d01L5-3 0L HOL11MS O2H-03 :01 HOLIMSAIM =201 "MS A3 0L

16721
[6°€El 00z
00

S1 N340
71 N30
€1 N340
21| ra/ver @
T N340

o1 N340
N340
N340

2ZN3399: 20713 1HS
WYHNLYNE 318V

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

vYd0/E2

a34:371gvad

N89/0501 138V ON 138v71 ON

NHO/S
Ng8/2 ATBEITEVI] joaNvLS +8 0L 440ONVLS °ON9 01

AHO/BT

A1ds8z1

Ma/val

E

"0°N 2 N340
1
d

13A/8%
"ON 391M \f\m $71v13a

13A/0+NYD n1g9/9e
NH9/SE

N55/3-NvO
REIVZ TS a34/Vvz

—|v|m|s|in|o|~|o|®

NY9/dS f
V40, EE ) Ol ["sod| "ON 3dIm

“NNOJ

6
8
L
9
n1g/4gs =1 HNd/LE
v
€
z
1
" SO0d

T3A/NY
TON 3HIM "ON 3dIM

0
o]
i

N340

16791

SL1 138y ON

N3dOo

“AS MODTHIINT HEOWVHO ¢ (1) 3BV SSINYVYH NOILVIS SHOLYY3dO :01 NZO/V -NvD

9
S
v
£
4 a3d/8v2
1
d
pd
E
z
1

*MS YODTH3LINI H3IOHVHD 01 TI-ET 1T 71vA30 TEA/VENYO

ﬁwwg

"SOd| "ON 3dIM

Ng/3et

£r
(VRIS Ell °NNOJ ng/9z

[=224 o 2x N59/52

16791 (6721 AHO/VBZ

=7A1 ooz

NHg/2€

2-501 ‘9 :71vi3a NH9/G T

n1g9/908+%

—|N|m|+|in] o[~

NYL/V0S

“ON 3dIM

0
ol |o
= [T

v
*wdu HOLOINNOD 40 WNOS *NNOO
NIHLIM 03Lv301 38 0L 3011ds

ATa/4eT

| 2 073IHS 378v0 f1ivi3a N3d0o

v vi3d ,

N340

AND/GTT

N3dOo

Nyg/z+

AN/ T+

er
O3 Nv1/0b

AHO/8E

—|njo| ¥ 0o~ @|o

n1g/91

“SOd|"ON 3dIM

z1 AN/ 1E

T NYL/0E

or LHM/B2

Z. HO1D3NNOJ 40 WNSZT

M 031v307 38 0L 30[dS 6| dnd/LT

8r
1 g13Iks 378v0 =11v130 (8°61 *NNOO M18/9ET

052 n1a/ve

Nd8/22

NvVLl/02

LHMW/ET

AN/ 12

8
L
9
S N3dO0
+
€
z
T

RENZA

"SO0d|"ON 3dIMm

738V ON r738v7 ON ) - wta
ITOHINOD- 1) Td fOL 1404 "904d PRCA IREC aRERE )
J0YINGD- T /TN 501 -9 t0L +B tol
v; Rl £ AN £ o .Duwmwﬂpm%w .JNm_Em(J
ET HNd/LE El N30 - :
mﬁﬁ n18/S€ S n18/91 SntHa-1 0k e ol
1 : AN/ T+ id AHO/E8Z2
ar| Nge/2r € NV L/OF hd %OV 185 378vD
6] T3A/PE 2 VH0/EE m omm"mumum
TVENLIVN
8 NHO/SE ! :319v0 T[IN3399: 1013 1H
"SOd| "ON S9IM| "SOd| "ON =dIM “Sod NEEN

154



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30066322 -

1075323_02

1-80
(1) 73av1

Z2-d9
e ==ral
Z2-90 :0L1
SATYA 02H NIVA
RECA
SATVA O2H NIVN 301
£-39
1) T3av
£-80 :0Ll
LB| VHO/VEVREY
0E a38/31
e S8 MI8/AET
2x +-30 98 n18/29
t6'el (1) 73av S04 NEEEN
oat +-80 01
O°N[__E NHO/S2
0Nz N3dO TEav ON
[ZlsK) T >a/ret 1621 S1S0d "ON9 JILVLS 0L
*SOd| N[d| "ON 3HIA EA
"MS 3M¥HE Mdvd 7138yl "ON9 J1lvls
*MS 3xvdd ddvd 0L FREEE] oz
16'G1 “ON9 J1lvVlS :0L 2x
16721 st NV4 QYA s3By 15 e .
002 - NNJVYA~ fDL A
J38¥1 ON —
"aN9 D11V 1S
7 INvHd "H¥3d 0L
*S39vd HLO08 NO Hlretss
NMOHS w0V W3LI ast
‘25 :71vLi30 Bz f11vli3a
[oos" 1] 1-G01 05 :71viZn 16°L1
ﬁ Lae y ooz
— 1 T { ] 1 I 1 ]
g71v13a { E f } { }
[B6°E] 1851 187211 (6721
oot Sze =
. Xz . . f
1B8'E1 B Y2 21 :71vi=a
121
oot YA

[ 300NV 3IVN] MI8/MET ]
| 300HLVO:N34| n19/09|
[ NO[LI150d['ON 34IM]

1-30010 :7138v1
T-30010 :01

[ "sod["ON 3HIm

dhANd OZ2H-J3 7138V
dNNd 02H-23 0L

SATLVOIN: I VA| N58/825]

IALLISOdENIS| NYL/J0S|

NOTI11S0d

“ON JHIM]

1-"HOL12vdvD :713av

1-H01120vdvD :0L

4.1INOD

-V viad

155

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30066322 -

1075323_02

vl ©nd/L9
*ON9 O[1V1IS 02H-03 €1 N1a/99
“37100N 020293 1v O2H-03_: TV gl 0a/asy
ovHls "OND D11V1S :0L N3LSAS 0ZH-O3 :OoL| 11, N18/vey
o1 N3O
6 Nv1/09
8 Ng8/25
L N3dOo
7 o] »a/sel
S| ha/uel
2 N3dO
E| NH9/B8-NVD
tea 2[134/8+NVD
i NEER) "O°N] €] AH9/B2
*SOd| "ON 3"IM “O°N z N340
DO SR
"SOd| NId| "ON 3dIm
"OND O11V1S
°MS dv3IH 8ndis 37138V
. . . s 1)738vT TIXVSNVEL LV
2NVD TNVD £T1vL30 *MS NOILISOd QV3H @n€os :OL *ON9 O11VIS :OL
37IN0OA ONIHILIW *130 :713av]
3TNOON ONIY3L3IN 130 0l
o] BA/VEI
S NU8/22
¥ | NE9/HSOT
E YNd/ 1E
2 Nv1/0€E 1671 e
1 1HN/6Z oot
"S0d]| "ON 3d1M tLwtn @
SLE IATVA WOl OZH-03 [6:%1 .
£99 I4IM NO_°(1)738v] szt S39vd H10d NO
SATIVA WON OZH-03 0L NMOHS ..0V. W3LI
1e6°L1 oos- 1]
ooz z-g1 171viz tee
a.LNOD
L T { ] W vv
[WAYAR . (651 [6°E1
[8°E1] -
ost [¢=3 s2t oot g 7v13da
[6°591 (B°E ]
ost £-e1 ‘o stvida oot
1821
SL
= S
.mau% Z] NE5/51| 1861
T org/ler| 527
"SOd| "ON 34IMm
1v0T4 NOILNT0S *L30 :738Y] 10V Gngos :3avl
1VO14"NGILNT0S IN39H313a 0L HOLVNLOY BnHoS oL
U 1601
Sz
16851
0S1
[B°E1 @
b @)
ON[_e]  n1a/9z
[=iis i Leez) ON[ 2 N3dO
DZ"@Jm_Om_CJ/\Fw SL Woa I [M18/719MET
*Qv3H BNYoS Lv *SOd| NId| "ON =dIm
dvHLS "ONS OILVIS :oL
"OND O11V1S QV3H 8ndos
(1) 713av7
QvaH_8ndoS Lv *MS*SS3dd OzH-23
*ON9 O1LVIS :0L REE
(+)g_(-)V *MSSS3dd 0zH-03 0L sz1
@ °*MS 3905
= = “O°N € NYL/09 2 (1) T73av
N2 N3O *MS 33933N0S :0L
[[5H] 1] a/7et (6%
~S0d| Nid| "ON 3dim Se
[ - 3ntivean) NHE/Z1
|+ 3nrLisod) RERNG
| *S0J| *ON 1R T

HOLOW 8nHIs

+73av

HO1ON 8ndHdS 0L

teel
001

HOLOW 13dodd
HOLOW 13d0odd :0L

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

156



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30066322 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075323 (30066322-40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel]
A 222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 157



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073678

H31L3NEN0H
2 (1)713av
d313NdN0H 0L

dols-3
F(1)713gv (1)

"MS 02H-03

HOLIMS d015-3 :0L HOLIMS 0zZH-03 :0L

HOLIMSAIN
a3avl 2 11)7139v
HOLIMSA3X 0L

ONNOH9 "MS A3M
2 (1)713av
"ONO 011V1S
"MS A3 0L

ZX
[6°2
SL
[e°L1
[B'E] oaz
00
o1 N3dO
vl N3dO
I €1 N3dO
i 1] ra/vel @
I 1 N3dO
| o1 N3dO
) 5 N3d0 B EErCIECREIES]
tev || 8 N3dO B8] VHNLVN:31ava
szl | /] N59/a501 A 34:319v0
| 5 Nga/z 9 519z 31avo JERYT ON P O
: 4400NVLS +8 :0L  4400NVLS "ONS :0L
! 5 n18/89 S und/LE
\f\m 1viaa ¥ 13A/0+NVD v N19/9€
' £ N=9/0-NVD € N59/SE
| 2z Ng9/8S 2 REINZZS)
w 1 TA/ Ve T VH0/EE O O
, "S0d|_"ON 3d1m| ["50d "ON 3HIM
7387 ON mmm
IINI €399vHI s (1) 3avn 54T 7 . .
SSIANGVH LV1S SHDLVY3HO :0L
DTHILNT HIDHVHD 101 \W\.TT 1 eiviag |
"O°N 3 NH9/S !
‘0N 2z N3d0 7 at
NOD 1 eV i
"SOd| NId| "ON =4IM (L8t 7 Ell
[=7A4
: 2x 2x
(6791 (6741
7 SL1 0oz
L/ z-S01 ‘g :71vl130
|
b-€1 ‘v t1IvLI30 1ﬁ
]
viviaa -——+ - —-—-
R [8°'s1
te-z1 ast
=74
~—__
€ 073IHS [B°G1
37avo :11v1i3a DGT '
[6°G1
1 0731HS
3718va :1v1l3a os1
r 16°91
e E \ ast
X zX ZX
' [8°L1 " "
[6°21 (621 (621
w1 N30 L NG/ T1 oL aoz E A
E1 und/LE S NEES]
Z1 N19/9E S N13/91 ° e e e
1 NG/ T v|  Ago/d@s2
o1 Ngg/2h € NVL/Ot
6 REINZSS Z VH0/EE
WVENLVN
8 NHO/GE I =L N
"S0d|_ON 3d(M|S0d| "ON 3d1m
738v7 ON 17138V ON LN wtu
(TDYLNDD-1) Td 0L 1404 " o04d == sEav 1Eav
T0YLNOD- | AT 0L -g :0l +@ :0L
€d 0L 738Y71 ON 2N
3T Sovagiaavo] “ON9 J11Vis s T3V
B a:i3gvs| A1HO-1 foL -W/2N s0L
z N3JO
T TN3TU0t 10 131HS
"Sod TON 31

vHO/E2

Ad9/81

(8°81
Tt

Era

orr
“NNOD

“NNOD

*NNOD

6r
*NNOO

Ndg/921

Nya/val

3A/av2

"ON 3dIM

N3dO

N3dO

NHO/V-NVD

TI3A/Y+NYO

€]
S
id
€
2
I 3A/VYYE
d
v
€
z
I
d

"ON 3YIM

A1d/3ET

n1g/92

NH9/S52

AHO/VBZ

NHd/2€

NHO/ST

n1g9/39+v

NV1/vY0S

|~ |n|m| v |injo|~ @

"SOd|"ON I-dIM

Ad/4ET

N3dOo

N3d0

ANd/dTT

N3dO

AN/ Tv

NVL1/0t

AH9/BE

nig/91

1
6
8
L
9
S NYS/2+
14
€
z
1
d

"ON_3IHIM

21 AN/ TE

11 NVL1/0E

o1 LHM/62

HNd/ /L1

[8'sl
ose

8r
*NNOO

M19/9e1

n1g/v9

NYg/22

NVL/02

LHM/61

AN/ T2

I3A/ VT

6
8
L
9
S N3dO
i
€
4
1
d

"SOd|"ON 3HIM

57138V ON

H3TTIOHLNOD 3SvE 0L

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

158



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073678

1-90
$(1)73dvT
1-80 0L

JATIVA OZ2H NIVAW

1-3001d :=713@v7
0L

1-3dora

1-4OLI3vYdvO

T-4OLI3vdvyD :7138v71

0L

2 (7)73av7] oe
IATWA 0ZH NIVW :0L
. 0 AVI3Y 0ZH-03
2 2 (1)738v7
£- AVI3Y OZH-03
16771
Sz1
tze 1 /8] VHO/VELSER
o oE 035/31
EE] SG/AED
+-a0 98 n1g,98
(1) 738V 1871 "S0d “ON _3dIm
#-80 :01
letv1
art
"O°N £ Nd9/G2
‘O°N 2 N340 73av1 ON
NOD 1| a/rel S1S0d *ANS J1LVIS :0L
"Sod| NId| 0N 3dIM *MS MOOTHILNI H30WVHD :(1)713d
‘NS MOOTHILNI H3I9HVHID 0L
TMS 3XvHg MEvd rT3av *ON9 O11VIS :
MS IMVEd MaVd 0L IRECYS o 2 NED
[6°51 "ON9 JILVLS :0L 2x O°N 2 N3
NV OVA :T73@v [B°E) LS L8 S—
NV AANOYA TOL 001 S04 N1d| "ON 34
T13Gv ON e —
*ONS OILVIS
INVeL ¥v3Y 0L HIREYEL
*S39Vd H108 NO 1| vHo/Ez
NMOHS wOV. W3LI “SOd| "ON 3IGIM
E b1 *25 :7Ivi30 8z :11v130
| [oos" 1] *1-501 “0S :71v13Q
| ree Jy a.INOD
g1v13a 1 = — [ —~ — -
16'€) 1651 %=X -V vi3ad
001 oSt S
. xz oz o1 s
161 v2 *21 $11vi30
16°21
001 .
— z[ NgB/vzs
1| NV1/8905
"SOd| ON_ZdIm
dWNd OZH-03 138V
dWNd 0ZH-03 :0L
300NV : I W] M 19/ME] n e
SO0HLVO:A34|  N19/09 SALLYOSNES WA NeB/
NGTLS05 o =9in A1 L1S0dENT3| NY.L/J05
NOILI1SOd]"ON JdiA

159

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073678

EIREINGZa
S NH8/z22
| NHO/HSOT
€ ANG/ TE
2
T
d

NV.L/OE
LHMW/ 62
"ON 34 1M

3 NAON ONIHILIN *130d :7138v71
JINOON ON[HILIN 130 =01

(6°L1
002

1651
osi

1v074 NDILMIOS *130 :73av]
L¥OT4 NOILAT0S LN39Y3L30 0L

Y18/NE

2]
1 ~aree]
[Sodl"on 1]

“ON® OI1VLS 02H-03
AR REE]
*3INOON OZH-23 1V

dvdlS "aNS J[LYLS :0L

R=NV)

18 or1

Y1 Hnd/r9

02H-03 738V
W3LSAS 0ZH-03 :0L

NHO/8-NVD
IA/E+NVD
N340 "3°N £ AH9/82

§z2

CON_3MIM “0°N z N3d0

WO2 1] Masner

"SOd| NI1d| "ON =HIM

“MS av3H andis

“INVD :TIVL30 §(1)7138v1

L %10
S8 SATIVA WOM OZH-03 16741

199 IHIM NO (1) 733V s21
IATVA WOM OzH-03 :0L

"MS NOILISOd av3H gNdds 0L

"N O11V1S
£138v]
TIXVSNVHL LV
"ON9 OILVIS 0L

£ %

*S39vd HLOE NO
NMOHS .OV. W3LI

[oos-1]
[000" 1] 2-€1 :71v13a 1eee ﬁ
V52
a.LNOD
T T { T ] ]
[WVAYAS] . 16°21 (671 re'cl
[e"et] oot
asy. &L Gz1 -
ose g71v13a
rgrz21 I18°€E1
E-£1 ‘By (V130 SL oot
tgrel
St !
P ¥ NvLl/0Z
oot E AHM/61
= NH9/ST [8-¥1
T a/ler] ¢t
@ S04 "ON WM
P> - 10V B80S 138V
. @ HOLVNLOV 8nd0S 0L
H rg o1
Erd Y
@ re-si
[e=1]
©
Gonlelee)
L °O°N £ nigs92
— + . °O°N z N3do
*ON9 O11vls & 27
PR AR A WOO T[M18/L9%ET
LQvad 8nuos LV "SOd| NId| "ON 3dIm
dvHLS ON9 OILVLS :OL
TOND JI1V1S av=H gndds
ser=Eavl
.muwiammwwm +Mk “MS*SS34d 0zH-03
: (T)713av1
EINFUEEDN BNEEVE “MS*SS34dd OzH-03 :0L
SAILIS0d| 13A/+2 ‘NS 3905
[ coa['on samn "O'N]__E[  Nv1/09 + (1) 138V
I "0O°N 2 N3do “MS 33933NDS :0L
HOLOWN gNHJS =734V WD2 T A1a/er (B %1
HOLOW 8nHJS 0L *SOd| NId| "ON =dim set

te'el
oot

wi/or]
T L]
[~sodtox sl

HOLON 13d0dd 7138V
HOLOW T13d0¥d :OL

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

160



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073678 (30000000- 30066321 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015157)
A 222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 161



1075324_02

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30066322 -

STANDARD PARTS

ONMOYY "MS A3M

H3L3INENOH "MS O2H-03 HOLIMSAIN 5 (11738v7]
(0)713avn (1)713dv7 2 (1)73avT "ONS J11V1Ss
H313INGN0H 0L HOLIMS OZH-D03 =0L HOLIMSASM =01 "MS A3M 0L

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

N30
N30
N30
MIE8/VET\D
N30
N30
“O°N € N=9/5 6 N3O
"O°N 2 N30 8 N340
(e8] 1 3h/9y L] Ng9/0S01 138V ON 139V ON
*S0d| NId| *ON 3dIm 9 NY8/2| 4400NVLS +8 0L J40ONVYLS "ON9 0L
S N79/a9
v | 13A/0+NVD
€] NHS/D-NVJ
il 4 Ng9/8s
i T T O O
=N f "SOd|__"ON 3dIM
i 39V ON | el
*MS MOOTHZUINI HIOWVHD : (1)713av] *SSINGYH NOILVLS SHOLWH3HO :OL 9 vd0/E2
*MS YO0 H3LINI H3OHVHO 0L ! o o 5 A9/ B1
7 v]  Nug/@zi
ﬁ aNe) ] Nyg/vel
z| _J3i/8rz
ﬁ ol orr 1] T3A/Yv2
[8°81 . "S0d| "ON Z-Im
I . &5 . e NNO2
[L°B1 7 SL1 00z
SLy |
v t71vi3a #/ m mem
| Z2[N"9/V-NVD
7 T[J3A/V+NVD
7 (5o Sod| "ON IIIM
! Se1 L EC
VIviEa ————— NNO2 8] ya/3et
P _ 16°S1 ] n1essz
N ost s| Ngossz
S| _Awossz
+| _Nug/ze
€] _N=9/S1
6o o 2| n1e/99%
os1 *NNOD | NVL1/V0S
"SOd| "ON_3HIM
Z1] Nd/1E
11| NVL/OE
o1  LlHM/6Z
i 6 _und/Ln
a6l NNOJ 8| Ja/9€e1
osz /] _ma/ve
S| Nwaszz
5738V ON S N340
Y3TI0HLINOO 3SVE (0L ¥| Nvl/02
€] LHM/6T
Z| Na/1E
[IREINZA
"S0d|ON Ig1IM

162



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30066322 -

1-93
2 (11739v7
1-90 :=0L

1075324_02

IATVA OZH NIV
QY E =]

3ATIVA 0ZH NIV

TMS IMvHE MUvd T1Eavl |
"MS 3NV Mdvd 0L

1]

[6'L1

t0L

138v7 ON
"ON9 J11V1S 0L
"O°N € NHO/S2
"0°N Z N340
WOD 1 A1d/rel (821 .
"SO0d| NId| 'ON 3dIM h SL Ozuﬂmum_m\ﬁ«km

"AN9 J11V1S 0L

[+

ost NV OVA 733V

2] ‘% e
H 7 39V ON

NY4 AN

'aN9 D11V1S

1)7138av

cw 9]

@0 0L BI
(e

YHO/VEYPEY
a3ysar
AT1d/AET
n18,09
' SOd "ON JHIM

AVI3d 02H-03
2 (1) 138av
AVI3d 02H-03

B ERCE TRRLe]] T e et
16°51
*S39vd HLO8 NO gst 1] vHosez ol
NMOHS WMV WL SOd| "ON dIM 8L
25 ‘¥1 fIvi=a
! SOT1 05 :71vLl3a i
[oos"1] 7
e ! a.INOD
g1v13a x| F—t ~ e
[BE] [8°S1 . (6 21 -
001 as1 18t & v Ivi3ada
[B'EI
oor
z] Ndasveg
500NV eI W] 18/NET 1] Nvi/aob
300HLVO*N3d| 119,09 SOd[ " ONZE M
11S0d]"ON 3914 dNNd 02H-03 :73EVT

1-30010 :713dvl

1-30010 =

dhnd OZH-03

IATLVOIAN:TIVAN| NH8/825
SATL1S0dEN3d| NVY.L/005
NO[LISOd|"ON 3dIM

oL

[ -4OL1DVdvYD =739V
1-H0LIOVaVD 0L

0L

163

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30066322 -

o
0_
<
N
Q [ uNd/29
R . 5 - E €l n18/99
=1 gzo“ Fﬁumm%mz 3 21 N19/99%
“3INCQON 0ZH-03 1V T na/ver
s M 0ZH-03_: 138V
dvH1S "ONO J11VIS :0L narene oz ae dol o NI
6 Nv1/09
8 NH8/25
z N30
EINREAE
S| mg/oen
v NEES]
€[ N59/8-NvD
801 Z[ 13A/8+NVD
B [ N30
ON 35IA O°N| €] Ago/ee
oN[ 2 N30
OO T >ha/net
"SOd| NId| "ON 391m
i NS QY3H 8nHOS
:(1)138v
*MS NOILI1SOd QV3H 8NH0S :0L
3INCON ONIHZLIN 130 :73av]
3INCON ONIEZLIW *130 0L
=10V @ngos :13avl
IRV HOLVNLOV 8NH0S 0L
S| Nw/zz
v | N99/HSO1 ALaS!
€ YINGI/ TE ZNVa CINVD :Iv130 5.8 Y| NVL/02
21/ 0E Ly €] IAM/6T
T 1HM/6Z E 2| Ngo/st
"S0d| 0N JgIM [ esET
NG WoM OZH-23 16-v1 SOd| *ON 3dIM *S39vd HLO8 NO
[1+":/9 3dIM ND *(1)73aV] s2t NMOHS wXVu WILI
dANG WOM OzH-03 0L
162 foos*1] g
ooz - B
[000° 1] Z-e1 :71vi3a e |
L da=r4
{ } —- { | | =
(WA [8'El] ﬁmm.nmu (6% 1 ﬁw%_
YIa/NET ast osE sz1
e/ 28 a.LNOD
Sy ‘E-€1 sIvida 621
s SL
16721
st -g7v13aa
[B°E]
7 oot 16771
1074 NOILNT0S *130_:7138Y] \ &t
L¥014 NOILNTI0S INJOH3L3A 0L 7
L 18701 @
[==] Y
e [8e°51
os1
[B'E] @
(o) o)
*ON9 OILVIS
HvY +13gv ]
*Qv3H 8nYoS Ly
dvHIS TON9 JILVLS :0L
*ONO OILVIS QV3H Eny¥oS
HASREE "R
Q¥3H @nHoS LV *NS*SS38d OZH-03 .
*AN9 OILVLS :0L ¢ (1)7138V] tecL?
_ *NS*SS3Hd OzH-03 201
(+)d (-)V
() "O°N] €] Nv1/08
— 0N 2 N30
Wod| 1| g/etd
*50d| NId| "ON JgIM

(- IATLYIIND V] Nyg/21]

(+ 3A1LISOd) @] 13A/92|

"S0d["ON 3dIm

HOLOA gMyos :713avl
HOL1OW gnyas oL

1821
73
"O°N £ nga-/9z
"O°N = N3dOo
WoJ T [M18/SoNET
"SOd| NId| "ON 341M

“MS 390
$1)713dvn
*MS 33933N0S :0L

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

164



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30066322 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075324 (30066322-40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push]
A 222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 165



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073679

*MS MO0TIH3LN]
"MS MOOTH3LNIL

H394vHD

d313NHN0H
=(1173av
H313WIN0OH

s0L

‘MS DZ2H-03
T)13av
HOLIMS 02H-03

2 (1)713avn

H394VHD 0L

"O°N € NH9/S
"0°N 2 N340
[Als}e] 1 13A/8%
"S0d| NId| "ON 3dIM

1-€1

Iv13d

0L

AONNOH9 "MS A3M

HOL[MSASM 2 (1)73av]
=(r1n3av "AN9 JI11V1S
HOLIMSAIX 0L "MS A3M 0L

N3dO
N3dO
N3dO
21 AE/VET NG
11 N3O
o1 N3O
6 N3dOo
N3dO

nig/49
13A/0+NVOD
NH9/0-NVD
NH9/95

—|N|M|{S |||~

" sod "ON 3dIM

138V ON
"SSANYVH NOILYLS SHO1VH3Id0 0L

3/ ¥ O

N=9/0501 3@y oN
N5G/Z| 440ONVLS +8 s0L

13g@v1 ON
4400NVLS "aN9

oL

v viad

[6°G1
os1

[8°91]
=7

[6°S 1
oSt

YHO/E2

AHI/BT

NeH/821

NHg/vel

3A/gbk2

REINA S

O |—|N|OM|s|0]|o

"ON 3dIM

N3O

NY9/V -NV3

[ v
| € N3do
I B
| 1| 3A/V+NVD

"SOd| "ON 3dIMm

A8/3ET

n1d/9<z

NH9/52

AH9/82

Ndg/2e

NH9/51

n19/99¢%

NY1/V05

O|—|N|M|s|hjo|r~|d

"SOd| "ON 3dIM

“NNOO

21 AN/ TE

1 NV.L/0E

or1 LHM/B2

[S] dnd/ L1

Ag/9€eT

n1g,/vs

8r
“NNOO

Nd8/22

NV1/02

LIHM/BT

AN/ T2

8
L
S
=] N3dO
v
)
Z
1

13T

"SOd| "ON 3dIM

S713dvT1 ON
Hd3711041INOD 3svE 0L

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

166



STANDARD PARTS

1073679

IATVA DZH NIV VHO/VESSEY
(1) 13av 59,01
IATVA OZH NIVA 201 SRy
: N18/09

o "S0d "ON IHIM

1-92
1) 73avn
1-90 =01

e [0 T~
$ 1) 738V e&.: m
£-90 0L BI 05

AVYT3d OZH-03

167

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

[5°5] 2T 13gvl
ovl AVI34 02H-03
3avT ON @. X
*ONO JT1VIS 0L 185! T
i o= i
"O°N E NH9 /52 i @ i
‘0N B N30 ﬁ ﬁ
OO 1| a/retl 16°21 .
'S0d| Nid| "ON 3dIM ﬁ SL Dzwrmm(w«km
B a [B°01 ]
MS 3yivEE Mdvd :73Ev i ONO Q1LVLS 0L L2 i
NS IMVHE Md¥d 0L
o . == |
=] e I NV4 OVA :T3avl . |
e 002 | @ NVd4 ANNOVA :0L AR )
i 1Zgv1 ON e —
| "ON9 OL1V1S
| IWved Yv3d 0L =T 7o/81
lressl
S39vd HLOE NO || ost __1| vHosee Los1
NMOHS WMV WILIL ! SOd| "ON 3dIM 002
7 25 "1 :11vVLEd
g ! SO1 05 :71vLi3a
i [oos°1] 9 :71vi3a
W | 18€ a.LNOD
W H e e
[6°€1 [B8°C 1 B
aar oSl //rMﬂW/ﬁme_ AI////(¥--
vz ‘21 :71vi3a
[B°E]
aor
2] NY8/v25
1] Nv1/805
"SOd| "ON 3d1M
dNNd 0ZH-03 :713av1
dNNd 0ZH-03 :0l
ESNEERM N IEREE
300H1YO:W3d4]  N19/a3 SATLYOIN: T IVA] NoJ9/82S
NOIL[SOd|*ON 3dIM IATLIS0d:N34] NVL/30S
1-30010 :-5avA NOI11ISOd|"ON 3dIM
1-30000 0L

1-40LI0vdvD 7138V
[-40110vVdvO :=0L

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073679

13A/8F 1

NH8/22

NH9/HSOT

MNd/TE

n|o|v|in|o

Nv1/0E

LHM/6E

'S0d

“ON 34d1M

3NAON ONTHILIN °13d 38v7

3IINAON ONTHIL3INW

*13a

01

(821
Doz

1¥074 NOILNTI0S 130 7138V

1v0714 NOI

1N70S IN3OH3IL3a ol

MIE/NET

N=g/ZE

"S0d| "ON 35[M

i vl =nd/L9
aNe .ufﬁmmm(ﬂwz‘uu 1 A8/59
*3IN0ON O2H-33 LY . 21| N1a/asy
dv¥H1lS "ON9 O1L¥1S :OL 0ZH-03_:T13av] ] N1a/vey
W3LSAS OZH-03 :OL g7 NEWT)
5 NV1/09
8 NHE/2S
z NEES]
7 o a/ueT
S| >a/oeT
v N30
€[ NH9/8-NV2
2| 13A/8+NVD
1 N30 "O°N[E AH9/BZ
"SOd| "ON 3HIA o 2 NERTS]
WO T| Mia/meT
*SOd| NId| "ON 3dIm
*hS O¥3H BNHOS
170 13av
*MS NOILISOd QV3H @ndos oL
10V @n=os =Vl
HOLVNLOV EN€aS 0L
ZNvd TNV £ TIvL3a id NV.L/O=
[ ] Lhm/61
c NH9/ST
1| ia/set
dNNd WOM OZH-03 tev) 'S0d| "ON 3HIM *S39vd H108 NO
L7229 3d1m NO_ ‘(1) 73av se NMOHS w¥Vu W3LT
" dnnd wom ozH-23 ToL H o
il foo="1]
2-et tivida .
[ooo+ 1] 1-oe —1
¥ sz
I T T
— { I 1 { } ! =
VA 16°E1 1 1621 1671 [6°E]
oSk 0sE ol = oot a.LNOD
g% ‘E-El 1vi3a (6°21
sl _
ez g71v13a
S
[B°E1
oot (8%
| 52t
&l

HS01
16701
Sz
So1
[6°El
001

[ ]
o]

I-1 3ATLIVOIN Ndg/21
(+)  3AILISOd T3A/¥E

[ -sod["ON 38im

HOLON 8NYOS =138V
HOLON gnyos 0L

aN9 O11V1S
3av)
‘QvaH 8ndos Ly
VIS TON® O1LVIS :0L
*ONS O11VIS OvEH 8ndos
1) 98y
avaH 8nEos Lv ‘NS *S534d 02H-03
*ONO OILVIS 0L (1)713av1 '8!
“MS*SS3dd 0ZH-03 (0L
5°N[ €] Nvi/oS
"O°N 2 N30
Wwo3d i Ag/1ET
"Sod| Nid| “ON Fdim
(6" z1
GL
N[ E[  nma/ez
"0°N z N3J0
WOD| T [>r8/SevET
S04 NId| "ON SdIA

()

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

168



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073679 (30000000- 30066321 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Premium, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015158)
A 222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 169



) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30061052 -

o~ ONMOHE “MS A3M
S HILINENOH HOLIMSAT REC A
- ¢+ (1) 138V ‘NS 0ZH-03 f (1)713@v SERE:"A! *ON9 J11VIS
S YILINENOH 0L HOLINS d01S-3 :0L HOLIMS 02H-23 0L  HOLIMGAIM :0L NS AT 0L
n
N~
o
-
2, ([
(621
SL
[B°E]
oor
6[NI3H0: 203115
P B[ vENLYN: S 18v0 8] Nvisaoz
O°N] © NgO/5 2 A SENEERENA) /] Ng9/0s501
0N 2 NEEG) 9 ERCEERENA) Bl N8,z 138V ON “3av oN
OO i REIVG1 S und/ZE 5 N19/09|H400NV1S +8 0L JJOONVLS “ONO 0L
S0d| NId| "ON 3d1Mm v N19/98 v ITA/VENYD
, € NG9 /SE £ NI9/V-NVD
e e 1 z 3A/VE z NEO/85
! T VHO/EE i ATV 0
1801 - : .
“MS MOOTBILNI 9308VHO :(1)713av /1 sod ON SH1M] | "SOd] TON SdiR ]
‘MS MD0TEILNT HIOHVHO 0L L T3av ON
'SSINYYH NOILVLS SHOLVH3HO 10l
ERRIZES 1 _M_
0z *z-0 :1(vi30 78] Nog Z%
oE]  n19/49
AL SB| NvL/v0z| AVI3H W
SLy 98 n1g,d9
"SOd| "ON 3JIM
z-s01 *BE ‘1-9 :i71vl3g
[ mmw 1 NH9/S1T
1HM/62
1-e1 7tviag S8/ JE 1 AVII3Y EN
VHO/E
e — "ON FdIM
(621
SL
<l__<n_|mo *.wH. HOLO3INNOD 40 AWOS <
NIHLIMW 031v207 38 0L 3J171dS L
"2 0731HS 3718v0 :11vi3o =X
(6711
05 PA(T) T3EEvT)
18791 AVTI3H @NHIS PN $0L
S21
[68°G1]
wZu HOLO3NNOO 40 WASZ1 1651 081 =%
NIHLIM 03LV001 Ol 3017dS 081 P~ (&8
T 0731HS 371gvo :711v13d 0s1 oSt
ofn]
il NIl L N3O ey te’sl e &
£1 und/LE E N3J0 o/ 00z o o/
Z1 N1a/%% S| Awo/Eee
i N30 v dnd/acz
o1 NERT) = NS0 Y[ ovig:i31avo
6 T3A/PE z vH0/EE £ g34:318v9
AVENLYN Z N340
i ! t38v0 1| NI3E9: [0 1=1HS
"50d| "ON 91| *50d| "ON J9im| | "50d TON 91
17139V ON W .
13/ ON 0T s 9oy s T3gvl s nte wde 40 MITA MOVY
(TOMINDD-11 1d 0L v [RECTANERE
TOYLINOD- [ /TN 101 IR c
€d 01
RECTANeN 20
*OND OI11VLS 1 73Ev]
3IATHA-1 0L “W/ZN 0L

170



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30061052 -

1075321_02

18] VHO/VELSEY
oE 039/91
e S8/MET
1-g0 z-30 £-30
1 (1)73av] HSIREC AN I REE Al o8 naa/re
1-g0 :0l 2-@0 :0L £-90 :0L AVI3E 2N "SOd|"ON 3diM
(o)) (&) (=
X X 2X .
! ! 1 [6°+v1
6°1] 6°1 ] 16°1
09 09 08 szt
reg 11 reg11
0E 0E (2°11
0E
$-90
BRERE Al )
SATVA OZH NIVW !
2 (1)13av #7839 0L
JATMA O2H NIVW 0L
5-90
1) 138V
e e _mx.wm_ 9-g0 0L
001
J3gv ON
“aN9 OI1VIS @0l
|
0N € AH9/81 7
oON[ 2z N340 | S
“ON9 J1LVIS
ool 1] SE/rET [ (62 ERECNA |
S0d| N1d| "ON ZdIm VS “ONS oI IVIS oL )
NS 3yivad tdvd 139V 5 011
"MS 3IMvHE Mdvd 0L sz
| zXx |
NV4 aVA :738vT1 (8°E] )
e NV4 NNNOvA :0L ol AN
T3@v1 ON — = |
) *ON9 D11VIS
i INvHL SvaS 5oL
2] e/l
*S30vd HL08 (155! L iHm/62 e
NO NMOHS V. 3dvi *SOd| "ON 391N o0z
o
[oos 1] 2c :71vLl3a 1-501 °*0S ®/2 :71vi3a
I .
| H— e SN S ! aINOD
a7v.i3d gl F—~—----— " —— e —_
[6°E] [6°G] -
aol oSt ﬁmwwwmﬁ ! -V Ivi3d
XE
B E1]
Qoo Xz
(621
SL
€-3001a :13av] [-30010 :73gv] M
£-300(0 0L 1-30010 0l
SA0NV =T WA| M 18/AE] /[ 300NV I VA I18/0E 159€1 = 2| N5azzs
3Q0HLVD:AN3d| N18/Ho 300HLVO*N35 NH2/92r __1| Nvi/d90S
EE =] NOIL(SOd| "ON SHIM S0d| "ON 5N
Z-3001a :7138v1
! dNNd 0ZH-03 :138v1
£-30010 01 dANd 0ZH-03 :0L
AVARERCNZER N IR EZE
300HLVO: N34 |VH0/VERE A
NOIL(S0d|"ON 3dIM o
SATLVOIN: 3 WA| NUB/VZS
SAIL(S0d:N34] NV1/005
NOILISOd| "ON ZdIM

171

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30061052 -

1075321_02

02H-03

NFLSAS 02H-03

:7138v1

dnd/L8

ET n1d,99
21 n71g/4as¢
[ n1a/vsy
ar N340
8 NYL1/08
8 NYg/a2S
L N340
9 Aa/LET
S ATE/NET
i N340
E

z

T

d

NH9/3-NvD
13A/03+NvVD
N340

“ON 3dim

18011
sL2

°ON9 J11YLS 0ZH-23
s(r)y13Ev
“3INQON 0Z2H-03 1V

oL

dV¥H1S "ONO O[1V1S =0L

dNNd WOM 02H-23

99 3YIM NO ‘(71)713av7

dNNd WOM 0ZH-03 s0L

"O3°N E Hnds/L2
"0°N z N340
Wo2 1 HA18/We
"SOd| NId| "ON 3JIM

MS dV3IH @Nyos

i (1)73avn
“MS NOILISOd Qv3H 8ndds

(6%
szl

0L

TON9 J11VlS
27138V
FIXVSNVSL LV
"OND J11vlS :ol

[oos-1]
1°8E

"539vd H109 NO
NMOHS wXV. 3dVl

1 T

T T

[VAVAS]
[si=2

//\&( 1-HOlStS3y 71vL3a

Z-Nv3 ‘T-NvD :71vl30

6'el
oo1

16'€1
oot

[B"E11
0SE (6°21
=1
T-9r ‘€-€l s71v1l3a
16701 Ha01
sz
vso!

"AONO J11V1S aQv3H anydds
$11)73avn
37INAOWN dv3H 8NddS LY
"OND O1lv1S =0l

[ (- 3atLvaaN) v] M8/0E!
| r+ 3ATLIS0d) ] nB\/92
[ *S0d|"ON 3d1M]

HOLOW 8NY0S :138vY71
HOLOW @Mdas =01

a.INOD
{ T E
[+l [6°E1
i oot 471v13a
2-E1 :71VL30
1
[e°v1
=)
16751
@ ost
e
*ON9 O11V1S PP,
IREEVA En
*a¥3H 8NH0S LV
dvH1S "ONS OILVLIS :0L
*NS*SS3Yd OZH-03
1) 13av] 1871
*MS*SS34d OzH-03 0L szl
"O°N] €]  Nv1/09
oON[ z N340
Wod| 1| a/TEed .
*50d] NId| "ON Zd1M =
1ee1
oot

" S0d

HOLOW 73404

NvL/01
1 LHW/6

“ON JHIm
173av

HOLON 7134044 ¢0L

YHO/VE

“MS 33933N0S :0L

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

172



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30061052 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075321 (30061052-40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel]
A 222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 173



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061051) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

1073676

ANNCHY "MS A3M

H3 L3INWGNOH d015-3 HOLIMSASA 13738av]
T)3av H )3avl NS 0Z2H-23 s (1)713avl s (1)73gvl TONg JILVIS
d313AEN0H 0L HOLIMS dO1S-3 :0L HOLIMS O2H-33 :0L HILIMSA3X :01 "MS A3M 0L

*MS MOOTHIINI o

“MS MO0TIHILN]

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

[B°E]
oot
S1 N3O
v1 N3O
E1 I3A/ VS,
z1 Sa/VETNO/
11 AHO/E1
o1 dnd/viz
6] NI=9820 131HS 6 LHM/VBE
. 8| IVENL¥YN:I18v0 8 NV.L/802
*O°N S NH9/S szt L d34g:379va L NH9/050T
"O°N 2 N30 9 Y1931 318v0 9 Nd8/2 3av ON 738v71 ON
[GE) 1 T3A/8F S SNd/LE S N19/09 H40ONVLS +8 :0L 4400NVLS "ONO 0L
Sod| Nid| "ON 3H1m v N=9/9€ v 13A/V+NVD
€ NH9/SE €] NY5/V-NVD
2z “BA/YE 2 NEO/E8S
i vd0/EE 1 REIVA%A
SodvHD (T)T3EvT o '50¢ “ON S6IM] | 'S0d] ON 39IM
HIOHVHO 301 T=3av] ON
1] *SSINEYH NOTLVIS SHOLVY3dO :0L
S :70v13a ﬁ E
[
0z ‘z-g :iviag 7
12811 2x L8 Nyd/2ct
sev T@ 16791 o€ n18/49
=7
2-501 “BE ‘1-9 :TIvi3Q ) SB[ NVL/VOZ| AVI3d TN
i 6 98] __n19/89
Sz 0 0
, (6% 1 SOd| _"ON 3gIM
szl 1861
ose /8 NHO/ST
1-E7 71v130 I OE LHM/ 62
[/v\/ y o 58| B/Jel AVTI3S EN
iy — 98 vd0/E
—— | — = *S0d| _"ON Jd1M
16'21 ‘
SL
Z O13IHS ' 16:21 .@
37@va 11vL3a S
= ©
(e 11
[ PN (D) :73av]
1g:91 AVTI3Y 8NY0S b 0L
I 0T31HS
378v0 :Mvi3n e L]
[6°G| [6°51]
oet ost = L]
[6°G1 [6°5]
[ol=h] [el=1}
<)
2x . 2x 2x
v 18°L ) v 4
16zl 1621 16721
72 ooz <72 =7
£ 738v 1 ON R
1904INGS. ) T z0) L¥O3" ~s08d ey 3BV sTEEvA
TIOHL1NDO- 1 +N/TN 100 -g 0l +@ 0l
€d 0L : :
1 N30 L N30 J38v7 ON 2N
1 und/LE 9 N30 *ONS O11V1S £ 73av]
] a/oe o o, o8t SATHO-T 201 -W/ZW 201
1 N30 v  ond/acz
1 NERD) = N30 ¥ »Jv19:318v0
6 REIVZZS z vHD/EE € 034:378v9
z N340
VENIVN
8 NH9/S€E ! s 31av0 [ N3349: 10T131HS M
*SOd| "ON 3d1M[ "SOd[ "ON 3d(m “S0d “ON 3HIM —




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061051) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073676

INTIVA 02H N1V
P 1)73av
JATIYA OZH NIVA 0L

OON:
[6'E]

Qa1
"O°N £ AHO/B1
"0°N 2 N30
[Als}e] 1 Ag/rel 1821
"S0d| NId| "ON 3d1M =72

"MS 3MVHE Mdvd :T13avTl

MS IMvHd Mdvd 0L

[B°G1

|

7

7

7

ﬂ 0g1
e o
| 38V ON
|

7

|

7

|

7

|

LB |VHO/VEYIEY
QE a=3d/91
S8 MIg/NET
S8 n1g/re
1-99 Z2-89 £-d2 " S0d "ON I-IM
1 (1)7138vY7 e (1)7738vyT e (1)73gvTl
1-83 :0L 2-90 :01 £-90 :0L AVTI3H 2N
oolelc
zx zx X .
2 2 ? 16741
6711 16°7 1 61
05 05 oS sel
12711 1z 11
oe o (201
o=
+-80
2 ([)3avl 1
+#-g0 0L
18711
05
5-d32
2 (1)73aVT 1
S-g2 :0l
-
7138V ON
"aN9 OILlV1S 0L

"ON9 JI11V1S
£739v
"ON9 OI1lV1lS :0L

NVd OVA :73av7l
NVd NNN3OVA :0L
| p——1

ZX
6°E1]
ao1

*aN9 O11VLS
IV wv3S 0l |
2] wie/uel
°S39vd HL09 e 1| LAm/62 ﬁ 16°L)
ND NMOHS wMV. 3dvl "SOd| "ON _3dIM I ooz
) |
[oos™ 1] 2S :1viIa 1-S01 *0S °/z :11vidd ﬁ
= s JV/ )Y/ | a.INOD
a7vi3d a1 o~ { } —=x g —{—F
tocel to:s rarzi S AIE
S2E
XE 2+ "H :1vLi3a
B6°E1
001 Xz
(621
S
£-30010 3@V 1-30010 :713av M
€-30010 0L [-3q01a ol
SA0NY: TIVA] T T8/AET SA0NY 3 VA 19/0E [39ET = 2| Nu8/25
300HLvO:A34] 19/ 300H1V3: A3 NH2/g2% __1] Nvi/805
11S0d| 0N 3giM NOI1L[S0d| _ "ON 3dIN SOd]| "ON 3dIM
2-30010 1=V
K ! dANd 02H-33 7138V
2-33010 :0L dNNd 0ZH-03 oL
V[ 3dONV: FWA] ¥18/0€1
300HLVD : N3] Va0 /VESE | OLIoveve fgeva
NOTLIS0d| ON 341A HOE D S
INENER I
3A1LIS0d:N3d] NVL/00G
NOILISO0d|*ON 391A

175

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

™
LL
@)
™
Ll
<
T
-
¥e)
o
i
©
o
o
™
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
™
Z
S~~~
)
@
o
o
™
=
1
L
o
©)
0
a
<
<
=
)
n
L
Z
o
<
I
-
<
O
o
T
O
Ll
1
Ll

©
~
©
™
~
o
]

[ HNd/L9

ET n1g/99

z1 n78/89+

1T n1g/vsy

or N30

B NVL/09

NHE/625

N340

ATa/1E]

N340

NH9/J-NvVJ

13A/J+NVD

8
L
9
S PREZNA
¥
E
z
T

N340

"SOd| "ON 3dIM

02H-03 138v1
W3LSAS 02H-03 =01

(80l
[=72=4

"ON9 J[1¥LS 02H-03
S (1)7139v7]
"3INAON 02H-03 1v
dvdls N9 O11V1Ss s0L

"O°N E dnd/L2

"O°N z N340

Wo2 T A8/WE

“S0d| NId| "ON 3dIM

NS dv3H 8Ndos
07)7138v71

*MS NOILISOd OV3H 8N€0S 0L

dNNd WOM 02H-03
399 IHIM NO_* 11)713av]
dhNNd WOM 02H-03 :0L

16 +1

“ON9 JILVLS
273av
TIXYSNYEL L1V
"ON9 O11VlS :0L

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

°S39vd HLOEG NO

szl NMOHS wX¥u 3dVL
sor
_mmm_ [oos°1]
000" 1, .
ﬁv.mwg - 1"ge
d.INOD
w‘wT\‘\L‘w‘w‘\‘w‘\‘\‘ — 1 M I { ]
_h.h__//l\ﬂ( [BET] [62%1 [B°E1
o5t =5 Szt oot -
1-H01S1S3H :71v13d m l__<|_|mo
1-9¢ ‘E-£1 Vi3I0 N
2-NYD “1-NVO :71v13d 2-el 1iviaa
[6°E]
ot
(6% 1
==
% "ON9 OI1VLS QV3H 8ndos (e°51
S(1)3avn ast
s 3NOOAN OvEH BNE0S LV @
3ot *ON9 J1LvlS :OL e ~7
| @@ *O°'N]_E]  VHO/VE
-t TOND DILVAS teszl .Mm.um w E@mwmm
: SL
*Qv3H 8NHIS LV "SOd| NId| "ON SdIA
dvdlS TOND O1LVIS :0L
*MS*SS3dd 02H-03
L 17)7138v]
(-1 3ATLYOIN] ¥19/0ET “MS°SS3dd OzH-03 oL set
(+) _3A[Ll1s0d| n18/82 SN E VI oS ‘NS 3905
[ cod["on ] el + (D)5
O'N[__ 2 N3dO *MS 33933NDS 0L
HOLOW 8Nd0S :738v1 WOO 1] >e/Iel (6891
HDLON 8nd0s ¢0L ~S0d| NId| "ON ZHIm ==
[6°E 1
Qo1

HOLON 13d0dd #7138V
HOLON 13d0dd :01

176



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061051)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073676 (30000000- 30061051 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Propel] 1
(Replaced By 9015155)
A 222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 177



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30061119 -

1075322_02

ANNCHS °MS A3M

d3L3INGN0OH HOLIMSAIN (1)738v
(1) 139y "MS 02H-03 :(1)7138v71 01738y “ON9 JI11VLS
Y3L3INENOH 0L HOLIMS OZ2H-03 =01 HOLIMSAIM :0L "MS A3M 0L

OOF &)
[ez1

16°L1
0oz
[6°€1
001

S1 N340
+1 N340
E1 13A/+S
21 vjm_\(\mH@
11 AH9/8T1
o1 dnd/L2
B8 N340
NV L /802
NY9/050 T 138v1 ON 13gv1 ON
Nug/2 4400NVLS +d 0L 4400NVLS "ON9 01
n1dg-,as
T3A/V+NYD
NH9/V-NVD
NH9/9S
BEIVAL4
"SOd|  "ON 3dIM

€ N9/ S 1641
"O°N 2 N340 set
1
d

BA/81
“ON 3dIm

L— 5 71vl3d

—|N|m|< [0 |o|~|o

‘MS MI0TIHILNT Y39dvHO = (1) 713gv]

V.
"MS MOOTHILIND Y39WVYHI 0L Aﬂ'ﬂﬂmw

"SSINHYH NOI L

0z :71vi3a
[£'811

g
1-€r j.(kmﬁ\h
1-9 _<Fka

(861
05z

viaviaa —- —-

LB NH8/2¢
OE n1g/49
S8 NVL1/V0Z
EE] ng/go| Av13d TN
“SOd| "ON JdIM

L8 NH9/ST
(¢} 1HMW/82
S8 ANE/4ET| Av13d EN
o8 YHO/E
"SOd| "ON 3dIMm

YN (1) =7738v7]
AVT3d 9ndos v 01

0s1 @

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

178



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30061119 -

1075322_02

-0 2-d9 E-3&0
2 11)73avT] 201)73avT = (1) 7138yl
1-90 01 2-d80 &0l E-d83 0L

JATIVA O2H NIVA @.
203w S-80

JNTVYA O2H NIVA 0L (13av

pNE o
sanlcS o
fL1)a3ava
9-90 :0L
Xz

AVTI3H 2N
s (1)738v
AVT3H 2N s0L

[6°+%1
sz1

L8| YHO/VEFPEY

OE a3d/91
[SE] A19/NET
98 nlg/Hg

"S0d "ON 3dIM

[B°E] 1
00
RESANCN
*ON9 DILVIS 0L
O°N]E]  A9/B1
0O'N| 2 N3d0
NOO T s/rel .oz.odom(fﬁm
"S0d| Nid| "ON ZHM 1621 . ’ .
o/ ONO OTLVLS f0L
TMS IHVED Mdvd sT13avT
TMS 3VHE Mdvd i0L g011
[6°51 SLz
0&1 2X
ﬂ@ NY4 OVA 738V [6°E) .
@ Nvd WANOYA™ tQL 001 ey
7138V ON ——
*ON9 O1LVLS
INVES HV3E 0L
[ 2] »asdel
*S3IOvd HL0E NO . [ 1] immez
[6°51 [e°L1
NMOHS WwHV.. 3dV¥l ot ~Sodlon Fain 8L
25 ‘'zy :71vLi3a
[oos* 1] SO1 ®2-9 ®05 :71vi3a |
[ "8 [Vj
CRIME | | d.INGI
S —3 —
[B"E] [6°51
ool ost -vviaa

XE
67 €1
oa

X
16zl
SL
£-30010 ¢33V 1-30010 7138V
£-33010 :o0l 1-30010d ol [ & ~wo/zs
[ 300NV 3VAT ATa/AET ]| [ 300NV SIVN[AT8/METRET] [ v[ Nvisg05
[ESEEINEHEEIGREZE] [300HLVOIN3S]  NoE/Bzv| [ "Sod["oN HIA

[ NOTL1S04

*ON 341/ [ NoTi(sod] "ON FHIM]
z-30010 =738V
2-3d01d =01
V[ 200NV SN[ >T8/heT ]
[300H1vO: N3] vdo/vEve |
[ NOILiSod[ ON 341n] INTLVOIN: ITVW] NHE/ V25|

IAILISOd:=n3d Z<F\Uom7
NOILISDd| "ON m_m:i

1-H011JvVdVD =1138avT
1-50L10VdVYD 501

dhNNd 0cZH-J3 :7138av]
dNNd 02H-03 f0L

179

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30061119 -

1075322_02

dnd/£8

n1g/8s

n18/89v

n1a/vsy

N3do

NY.1/09

NYE/B825

N3d0o

Ag/1el

ATE/NET

N3d0o

NH9/0-NV3

13A/0+NVD

N3d0o

“ON JHIM

02H-33 :7139¥7
NILSAS 0ZH-03 0L

L]

180l
Siz

1

"ON9 J11VYLS OZH-03

3 (1)739v7
“371NAON 0ZH-J3 LV
dvdls "aN9 J11v1S =

oL

dNNd WOM 0ZH-03
199 IHIN NO_ °11)7738v7]
dANd WOM 0zZH-03 s01

E-ET fgb :7I1Vi3A

"MS aY3H 9ndds

5 (1)713av
“MS NOILISOd dv3H gnydds :0L
°O0°N € dndsL2
°0°N 2 N340
WO2 1 Xa/net
°S0d d| "ON 3HIM

16241
s21

*5S39¥d H108 NO
NMOHS wHY. 3dVL

1-H01S([S34 :71(vl3a
[oos-1]
ﬁ.mmj
—o F——— ———A | A = —1 13
(WA 1 [8°ET 16°21 16:%1 [6°E1
ol=1-g 7 0SE SL =28 oot
i a.INOD
Z2-NvVD “1-NVO #71vLl3d ﬁ 2-€1 :71vi3a
| |teen g 7v13da
7 oot
1 [6°01
Se [6°¢1
7 ser
} 1651
051
. *ONS O1L1VLS QV3H anyos
00T T)y3avn N7
Qv3H en=ds LV "ONg OJ11VIS :0l “ONG O1LVLS e@_@
738V
anv ‘avaH 8ndos 1v
dVHLS "ON9 OILVIS :0L
"MS*S53dd 0ZH-03 (6741
$(1)7139v] ooz
(+)g,(-)V *MS"SS34Yd OZH-03 :0L
ﬂ "IN € NVL1/09
‘0N Z N340
nod 1 veser
“sod| Nid| "ON 3dim
[ T-"3ATLv93aN) v] X18/0eT]
|1+ 3ATL1SOd) g nmgs9z]
[ *S0d["ON 3dIN]
HOLOW 9NY0S :1138v7]
HOLOW 8ndos :0L
(621
"O°N £ VYHO/VE
‘0N Z N3dO
WOO T n19/99
*SOd| Nid| "ON 3dIm

“MS 390S
8 (1)173av
"MS 33933N0S 0L

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

180



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30061119 - )
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1075322 (30061119- 40000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push]
A 222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 181



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061118) (PAGE 1 OF 3)

STANDARD PARTS

1073677

ONNOY9 "MS A3M

H3L3INAIN0OH HOLIMSAIN 2111738y
s 01713y "MS 02H-03 = (1)71349v7] S0 3gv “AN9 OI1V1S
Y3 LINEN0OH 201 HOLIMS 0O2H-03 :0L HOLIMSASM 0L "MS A3M 0L

N59,/0501 732V ON 733v7 ON
NNEVES 440ONVLS +@ 0L 440ONVLS "ON9 0L

n1g,/as
REINALS]
NH9/V -NYD
N9/
3A/VY

[6°91

*MS MOOTHIINT H394YHD : (1)713@V7T g/ ¢ SOd ON 341IM

I
|
. N 138vT ON
MS MOOTIHIINT H394VHD 101 Kh\ﬁ *SS3INEVYH NOT1LV1S SHOLVYH3d0 501
Oz :711v13d .

1-€1 371v13d Kh
-9 i71vL3a % S8 Ag/4ET
o8 Yd0/E

vVivlaq —mm—M—— — — 14 d| "ON 3dIM

3A/Gr [— S :711v.i3a

Ul
o
o
z

N |0jo)~D

HM L8 NYg/2%

OE n1g/49
58 NYL/V0Z2| AVI3d 1N
S8 n1g,/89
"SOd| "ON 3dIM

1861 78] Ng9/51
ose 0oE 1HM/62

AYTI3Y EN

PW (T) 273GV
AVT13d gndos v =01

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

182



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061118) (PAGE 2 OF 3)

1073677

LB|VHO/VEYPEY
(s[5} Q34,91
S8 Ad/NET
o8 n1g/Hs
°sod "ON 3FHIM
1-80 2-82 £-80 AVTI3H 2
2 (1)73av] 201173gv = (1) 73dgvT 8 (1)738V]
1-80 L 2-80 =01 £-80 :=0L AVTI3Y 2N 0L

B Zx 2x .
2 2 2 16°%1
6711 6°11 (6°1
05 05 05 set
tz011 12711
o oe
(ze1
08
0zH NIV
) 739V
IATIVA OZH NIV 301
(zo11
oE
e
9-80
(zo11
ool e
T3avT ON
“ON9 D1LVLS :0L ol
*O'N £ AHO/BT i
DN 2 N3d0 |
W02 1| /el 7 .oz.ﬂmum_ﬁ\fim
*SOd| NI1d| "ON 391M ez ﬁ NS AIVIS oL |
TMS VG ddvd i T1Eavl ! !
"MS Ixved Mdvd :0L 7 7 8011
1651 sz
1 o5t zx I
H .@ NV4 OVA £73gv (6°E1 . i
| @ NV3 NMNOVA :0L 001 terk) |
7 38V ON xk
, ‘N9 O1LVLS e —————
| TNvHL UV 0L |
z] a/eeT
'S39vd HLDG NO el 1| 1Hmsez i
ters 16721
NMOHS wHV. 3dVL 8s i =545 SaTr i s
! 7 25 *zv :71vi3a 7
ﬁ [oos 1] S01 *2-9 ‘0S :7Iv.i3a ﬁ + tIIvVLd
| .
} 1'8E
-~ o = a.INOO
R IVTE I e s e — iy —
16°€l 16751 .
001 05T ﬁmmmmmg ! -V vi3ad
XE
8¢ |
001

£-30010 =7139v71

1-30010 :7138v71

£-30010 :0L [-30010 :0L
JAONY: 3V | MTIF/AET SAONY 2 IV MIE/METRE T
JA0OHLYO s N34 n1d/x9 3A0HLYO: N34 NHa/9z¢
OIL[SOd| "ON 34 IM NOI1Is0od "ON 3-IM

2-3001a :13gvl
Z2-300[0d 0L

V[ 300Ny s W] MT8/meET

3A0HLYO W34 |¥YHO/YERE

NOI11S0d| "ON

34IM

g Nyg/25
V| NYL/d0S
"SOd| "ON FHIM

dANd O2H-03 7139V
dANNd OZH-33 0L

IATLVYOIN 3V NHB/VEZS
IALLISOd:N3 4| NYL/005
NOILISOd|"ON 3dIM

[-HO0L10vdvD =738Vl

1-4

0L [0VdvD

t0L

183

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061118) (PAGE 3 OF 3)

1073677

Yynd//9

n18/99

Nn71a/89¢%

n1a/v¥g9%

of—=|n|m s

N3d0

Nv1/08

NH8/825

N3d0

Ma/1El

MIE/NET

N3d0

NH9/3-NV3

TBA/0+NVI

~|N|m|+|in|o[~|@|o

N3d0

"SO0d| 'ON 3HIM

02H-03 :73av]
N3LSAS 02H-33 :0l1

180!
Sz

“ON9 J11VLS 02ZH-03
s11)73av
“3INAON 0Z2H-0F 1V
dvdlS 'AN9 O1LVlS :0L

°MS O¥3H 8Nd0s
2(1)73av

“MS NOILISOd Qv3H 8Ndds 0L

"O'N[ €[ dnd/iz
ON[_z N3dO
W0 T a/net
"SO0d| NId| "ON 3dIM
dWNd WOM 0Z2H- 03
199 31N NO_*[1)73av]
oNNd WON O2H-03 0L
ten! *S39vd H108 NO
NMOHS  wHY. 3dV1
[-¥olsisad :iviza £-E1 ‘op :Ivida foos- 1] E
[oo0-1] 1°8e
v.mN\T|'A
F——— : { W W ; F—— I3
rLtLn | < [8"e1l 16 21 B8+ 1 [B6'E1
os¥ i ose £ c21 oot a.INOD
1 rg'21
2-N¥2 fI-NvD tTIVL3d 7 st
’ i Z-E1 :1v1i30 m |__<._.MD
[6°E1
7 oot
i [B'O)
7 sz [8°%1
Gz1
|
/
os1
(61 *OND O1LY1S QvaH 8ndds @
oot f00)73av ~"~7"
Q¥3H ENEos LV *GNO O11v1S :0L \OND O11viS e@@
: 7138V ]

) IATLYIIN| X1g/DET
I+ JAILISOd nlgs92
— coalow o]

HO 10N aNdos :713gv1
HOLON 8Nnd¥2S :0L

"MS°SG34d 02H-03
(1)7=ava
“MS°SS34d 02H-03 0L

TO°N € NVL1/09
"0°N = N3d0o
WO3 1 A1a/7ET
" S04 d| "ON 3dIm

dVHlS "ON9 J1LV1S :0L

“dv3aH 8nyos LY

teL1
0oz

"O°N € VHO/VE

°0°N 2 N340

Wo2 1 n1g/09

“SOd| NId| "ON 3dIm

“MS 3O0S
: 3ava
*MS 33933N0S :OL

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)

184



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061118)

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1073677 (30000000- 30061118 ) Harness, Main, Ele [Vw, Base, Push] 1
(Replaced By 9015156)
A 222290 (30000000- 40000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017) 185



ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL

STANDARD PARTS

1073592

NId0
N30
REIVAS)
SE/ET 2 [E] L N30
JH0/81 3 N30 TEA/8+WVD
uNd/L2 z [E] g N340
ABS/8E T ] 3 HNa/L
NVL/0Z Ot [NEB/8-NvD RETV23
N0/S0T NGdo| 2 NHO/G
NEE/Z NGdO| 1] IAM->@/ETT
5 n8/9 “50c] "ON 3d (M| "S0d ON 3HIN
Hp Y39HVHI £713EV]
NHOZY-NY9 “38v71 ON HE9HVHI THVOR NO (0L
2 ND/5 ONMONS D1LVLS 0L
3 MY
"S0d] N W
“sSAWY NIVN 0L ©
[
e v [EES] o~
. . €[ IFM-Sa/E Ll .
" 88’ ' 2| NE9/0-NvD b
e [ EREYVATA]
504 TON FuIR
. 16zl 1-0 TS *a
ZNYO * TNVD %F 1vizo
+71vi30
tgE) (i (1 (e e
e = sot Lo
N A NEF WA TRE Iz e
50d ON =uln
O] _nig/es
A 6| unds.
B _ne/E
L[ na/vi
5 170
S| mAsv!
b _End/L -haa
e/
2| _xuo/8
1] An9/BE
“50d|"ON 38IA
5738V ON

3INQON 3OVAHIINT H3SN 0L

E
o

"Sod RETT)

J38Y7 ON
GEINHVH NIWA 0L

‘10d 033dS :73av
Y3LINOILNILOd 033dS 0L

*AS 'A3Y :7FEYV]
HOLTMS 3SHIAZM 0L

Qty.

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

Op.Sta, Propel ]

Description
Harness, Ele [Vw,

(30000000- 40000000 )

Serial Number

Part No.
1073592

186



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH

[s2]
[o2]
n
™
~
o
]
[l N3d L N3O
€1 N3d 5 TEA/8FNVD
21 N3d 5 N30
1 N3d b Hnd/z
O1[NgO/0-| REIY23
5 N3O B NH5/S
8| N3O T| LHM->a/ETT
ST N3O "50d| "N 3d1M[ "S6d TON THIN
£ s HITUYHO 738V
m“ Ummwmw T=ev1 oN 439HVHO OHVOE NO 0l

[ KHo/8T ONMOHS OILVIS 0L

o1 und/Zz H !
& Ruo/8e
a NV1/0Z

NH5/S0T ©)

NIS/Z |
a/9
NHO/Y-NYD . .

NE9/S Gk’ RV

T BA/Y

50d| "ON FdIn
=av1 ON E
18z

N340
LHM->18/E 11
NH9/9-NYD
T3A/9+NYD
“ON 3dIm

Er
*NNOD

|~ || m|+|

w
a

SSINHVH NIVN 301

ERRIZE] 2NVD *INVO $T1VLIA

s'z8 sz8 soT sar1 =
B B A &l ; B

o

2|~ |cv|m| <10} 0|~ 0| o[ 2

ng/89
HNd/L
na/ET
9/v9

1/02
IA/ES

d/L2

Zr
*NNOD

]
g8/
AH9/81
AHO/BE
TON 351N

=S

S73av oN
INQON 30VAHILNI ¥3sn oL

Qty.
187

Ele [Vw, Op.Stat, Push]

Description
Harness,

(30000000- 40000000 )

Serial Number

Part No.
1073593

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

1072524

s BAIL SWITCH
BAIL SW

TO
LABEL (1] ¢

P
1
2

WIRE NO
31/BRN
30/RED

A]

<
O
O @
N\J o o
M &
>K
52
92 s
- -9z
N .
U],,
o=
E
(8]
_|
)
[ |
@] <
> Q Z
(GG
L >IN\ | —
[@NT)) |zl Zz|wn
< _|
L °
o m wn
L << @]
= || =M
Z
»—4% .
2|0 P
0 L o
) wioc|zZz|zZz|lm
(AN IR ITIIN
. — O |0|—
5 =|M|O|0|Mm
e
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1072524 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch] 1

188 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

1075195

\l
9p]
|
L
o
=
> 300ONVE3 VA|  Bnd/as
e 3JO0HLYO:N34| N 19/09
- NOIL1SOd|"ON 34IM
L
S 3INOON JOVAEIINIT 43ISO 0L :13av
] 1-30010 138V ! Mu IINCON ZOVIYIINT ¥3SA 201
1 7-30010 :0L
—_l_ll_ X
[B6°21

o = El
o ’ 16°21
W Sosnuve NOTLVIS a0 oL :13gv v/ =t .
W SSANYVYH NOILV1IS d0 :0L _momﬁ ]
< m o1 nia/ve
() 6 and/ L
A, o1] n1s/@s w ﬁmmww
N 6| and/vi L—BS
N N S| 13A/¥S
Ll - o B42 v| dnd/Lz2
=z 9 NV 1/02 - SN
ne = TIA/¥S RNt
< v| wand/lz sl
T c Ngg/2 i i

=T 159,81 SOd|"ON 3dIm
Mm 1| A¥9/8¢g
) SOd| "ON 3dIM
x
-
O
L
-
L

Qty.
189

Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Amii]

Description
Diode, Ele, Plug

(30000000- 40000000 )
(30000000- 40000000 )

Serial Number

Part No.
1075195
222290

Tennant T300 / T300e (03-2017)



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

190



OPTIONS

BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9014173 (30000000- 40000000 ) Box Kit, Lift, Batt, Am [T300/E/Ss300] 1
(Additional Battery Cable Kit May Also Be Required)

A 1 1207816 (30000000- 40000000 ) Box, Battery [Lift- Out] 1

A 2 1212689 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pad, Box, Battery 2

A 3 1208697 (30000000- 40000000 ) Strap, Pyp, Buckle, Friction 1

A 4 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4

A 5 1214509 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bracket, Deflector, Battery 1

A 6 1034731 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 3

A 7 1074798 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cable, Adaptor, Batt [Sb120- Sb50, Red] 1
(Off- Board Charger Models Only)

A 8 11329 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1

A 9 01684 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016) 191



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

355316

192 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9010300 (30000000- 40000000 ) Battery Fill Kit, 24v, Ci [Hydrolink] 1
(For Use Only With 155AH Trojan Batteries)

A 1 1058939 (30000000- 40000000 ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery 1
A 2 1070394 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 24vdc [Trojan] 1
A 3 1204142 (30000000- 40000000 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 4
A 4 1071084 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
A 5 130773 (30000000- 40000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY.
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 193



OPTIONS

DOCUMENTATION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
9014518 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, En] 1
9014519 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Cn] (China) 1
9014520 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Kr] (Korea) 1
9014521 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T300/T300e, Jp] (Japan) 1
9014522 (30000000- 40000000 ) Instr, Wall Chart [T300/T300€] 1
9014510 (30000000- 40000000 ) Manual, Service [T300/T300e, En] 1

To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

www.tennantco.com/manual

194

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016)



OPTIONS

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2016) 195



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

355317

12
/@/9
~
/Qﬁ
"

~ @ /
\@/ SHEARIITITININRWAY
\hf——

Y/ S es s

it

Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)

196



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9011810 (30000000- 40000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
AV 9014126 (30000000- 40000000 ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (30000000- 40000000 ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AA 2 1015506 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (30000000- 40000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (30000000- 40000000 ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 6 41579 (30000000- 40000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (30000000- 40000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (30000000- 40000000 ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (30000000- 40000000 ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (30000000- 40000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (30000000- 40000000 ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127 (30000000- 40000000 ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (08-2015) 197



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

355337

198 Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015)



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014175 (30000000- 40000000 ) Kit, Eccentric Assy, [T300] 1
A 2 1014328 (30000000- 40000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 1
A 3 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Balance, Eccentric, Step [Machined] 1
A 4 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, SS 1
A 5 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Spacer, Eccentric 1
A 6 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems 3
A 7 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Plate, Retainer, Brg, Outer 1
A 8 1206608 (30000000- 40000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 1.58b 2.68d 0.59w [2seal] 1
A 9 N/A (30000000-40000000 ) Housing, Bearing, Outer [Machined] 1
A 10 N/A (30000000-40000000 ) Retainer, Bearing, Inner [Qpq] 1
A 11 N/A (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 12, 8.8, Low 2
A 12 1208266 (30000000- 40000000 ) O-Ring, 57.15 X 3.18, Nbr 1
A 13 1212710 (30000000- 40000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 6
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T300 / T300e (07-2015) 199



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK 3- LUG HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 43CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK 3- LUG HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 50CM DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK 3- LUG HUB
	BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MAGNETIC HUB
	BRUSHES GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL
	PAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, 3- LUG HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 43CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, 3- LUG HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3- LUG HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, 3- LUG HUB - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK, MAGNETIC HUB - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300e MODEL
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP, T300 MODEL
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, SCREW CAP
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP
	FRAME GROUP, PROPEL MODEL
	FRAME GROUP, PUSH MODEL
	ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE GROUP
	MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE GROUP
	SINGLE DOWN PRESSURE GROUP
	SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL
	SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL
	SOLUTION GROUP, T300e MODEL ec-H2O
	SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec-H2O
	SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec- H2O & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT
	SOLUTION GROUP, T300 MODEL ec- H2O & SEVERE ENVIRONMENT - CONT’D
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300e MODEL
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP, T300 MODEL
	TELEMETRY GROUP, T300 MODEL
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER
	HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PROPEL
	HANDLE GROUP, T300e MEMBRANE, PUSH
	HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PROPEL, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PROPEL, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-MEMBRANE, PUSH, ACTUATED DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, T300 MEMBRANE, PUSH, MANUAL DOWN PRESSURE
	HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PROPEL
	HANDLE GROUP, T300 PRO-PANEL (LCD), PUSH
	SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL HEAD
	SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL HEAD
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 43CM DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 60CM DUAL DISK MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM CYLINDRICAL MODEL
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP, 50CM ORBITAL MODEL
	SQUEEGEE GROUP
	BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300e Model
	BATTERY CABLE GROUP, T300 Model
	BATTERY GROUP, 105AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 130AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 155AH C20 WET
	BATTERY GROUP, 140AH C20 AGM
	LABEL GROUP
	LABEL GROUP - CONT’D
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MEMBRANE T300 (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO- PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO- PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO- PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL PRO- PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO- PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO- PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO- PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH PRO- PANEL (LCD) T300 (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300e (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300e (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PROPEL T300e (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH T300e (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30066322 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30066322 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30066322 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30066322 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30066322 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30066322 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300 (S/N 30000000 - 30066321) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30061052 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30061052 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30061052 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061051) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061051) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PROPEL T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061051) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30061119 - ) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30061119 - ) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30061119 - ) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061118) (PAGE 1 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061118) (PAGE 2 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN PUSH T300e (S/N 30000000 - 30061118) (PAGE 3 OF 3)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PROPEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPTIONS PUSH
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, ADAPTER (TELEMETRY MODELS)

	OPTIONS
	BATTERY LIFT OUT BOX KIT
	HYDROLINK BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT
	DOCUMENTATION GROUP

	BREAKDOWNS
	ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN
	ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN




